S$S2036,37 STICK CRA/
(SPARE PARTS LIST

H I o =

DONGYANG MECHATRONICS CORP.

E SYINHZ=MIAL

https://cranemanuals.com



https://cranemanuals.com



DONGYANG

STICK CRANE

= II
CE-¥-§

£ SYINTZ=MBAL

DONGYANG MECHATRONICS CORP.

g
2 (Address) :

2 Xt (Date of Purchase):

A | A

-

HIZ &S (Equipment s/n) :

0

4 )
A Z 2|(Caution)

SHIE AIE06h| &0l HSESAE Bt=Al & ALEJIAAIL.

o
o

Before using the equipment, read the manual thoroughly.

- J

https://cranemanuals.com



https://cranemanuals.com



DONGYANG
AEEILIC

!

Helg

ol
D
<+

0H
Kk

b
I+

ol

e

KO
<]

10

Ofl CH

Xt LICE

H

=

X

LA

3

(0]
—

&
FAI

S0

o4 2t
NA AL

(¢]
=
o

21 <
O e

(0]
oH
2H

HA
2

[¢]

=
=

Mg

B AdIA dIE oA

1T

Xl
>

| 3

INREPSE-]

=
e

S
ulo

ild

g A, O

IAFSE,

dr

el AL, 12

£ Z S Z(SPARE PARTS LIST) 0l Al 15 9 0

1
O

R0
ol
o3

(@)
Hio
IF
i0J
(0=
A
i0J
=

M0

ot0 ==AIH,

b

012y

A HIA(AS) MEI2

Iz

FO &AL OH

ke

o

=L D
=2 2

Ol = Ofch At

Al
=

I1e)
0
v
ol
o
ok

1. 3dIe IS

= HIOIX|

r
<+

0l

b

K0
<J

a0
Hio

oK
1)
Hio

a

n0
<+
0
I+

4o
X0

oK

4
K-

ol

R0
3

O AFE S 2810

[¢]

A B30l 2

X

2 HE d S

ALC]

Atet2 Xte HIE AR A

KAl St

clOff CHet

-
=2

ak

0
Bl

O =HAIL.

K0

0
il

-

oll

https://cranemanuals.com



https://cranemanuals.com



DONGYANG

Introduction

Best of all, we appreciate your purchase of SS Series Crane manufactured by DONG-
YANG MECHATRONICS CORP. This parts list guide was intended to facilitate the order and

supply of SS Series Crane parts correctly.

Meanwhile, for maximizing the utilization of the facility you use, please contact our factory, branch
office or A/S service center if you had any complaint or trouble in use. We'll be shortly with you for
taking an appropriate measure for customers’ best satisfaction.

When you need any parts, first off, check the name and part number in the list and order it.

Please fill out the following items in an order form and contact our A/S service center to reduce

the time to supply when you order parts.

1. Crane Model No.

2. Page No. and Indication No. containing ordered parts
3. Part Number and Part Name

4. Quantity of Parts

5. Name and address of an applicant(requestor)

Note)

1. The parts number and shapes in the list shall change at any time due to design change or part
numbering system of the company without any prior notice.

2. For matters of the use, maintenance and repair of a vehicle mounted with the crane, refer to the

manual issued by such vehicle manufacturer.

https://cranemanuals.com



-RESE e gY
1. PART LIST Z Al &AL Al
Hiel 2 aleld SO A | =Rocay
AG : 4@ IN BOOM CYLINDER mory” ) vEAR soo
20M 120000 09\._2008 S8 00
C,.; 5 .
Q! & AR I EEEEE
FG(1 )1 MAIN( 2 YOM CYLINDER MONT( 3 YEAR So
20M120000 03 /2008 SSN2700
Y3 = al = ™ ES = - | AQHILG| HAHREET ]| H 2D
NO PART NO. DESCRIP TION Q'TY SPEC REPAIR |[EFFECTIVE NO| REMARKS
1 62D371-2 |§H2 ZEA| 1 A ~500F
TUBE ASS'Y (~20054 7&)
2 620399-0 | &A] 2 |D5OXDSTY
NS BUSH LEO "
3|, [60377-2 |2E LA 1 B
ROD ASS'Y
HaJ8 [50e) wof o (2)| (2
@"'S Bl <1° L60
5 620333-1 |[2E HH 1 500 ~
e ROD COVER (20054 82 -~)
6 EB412171  |Ci & EA] 1 |MB75300DU
DU-BUSH
7 00M323-0 |d == 1 |ARS2
RING, RETAINING
8 00M320-0 | =< 1 |AR92
RING, RETAINING
9 610334-0 |2fM i

https://cranemanuals.com




< O

Rl
-

2. XAl

iof
fil

nid

ol
1)

o
fil

ni0

fHI2] SUB ASS'Y & £FH(IE

X
o

@% 2 9:

ol
)
70

-

KI
MHr

i
Ik

@ M & «:

of
fil

I
iy

-
1o

IH

ol

nid

fil

H

-
)

IH

of
fil

el
<H
oF
il
i
[0
il

Mo
[0

i
Mo
[0

ilof

o

D

i
I+

KK
I

J
U

ol
H0
Jij3

B
Kk

ol

o

[0

Ha
il
0l

il

0-

A

J
Mo
@o\
H0
I+
X0
™
<

Ha
il
JU

9]

i
i
I
%0
o
<
KK

It AQ

C: L=

s43d)

Rl

m
i1of
00
zr
ok
)
00
zr
%)
T
00
zr

-
D

T

Y

ol
00

ﬂ
K0

~

4 "l

0l
Hia
KK
I

oJ
Rl
o
oll
ujo

1B
=Y
ol
3!

2 SLIC

N

110

or

2|

https://cranemanuals.com



ol | & &
hl S5
Wl n n
&I
%
(V]
m § g
//2
_m/
om%
=
>
= u
20
w2
K
ol Z
T o0
m O
i
<l E
%)

FIG : 0-0

https://crane'rrﬁsénuals.com




A8 T30l ZYE

2/ 4

Hgouy

MONTH / YEAR S2036
STICK CRANE ASS'Y 06 /2012 S2037
1= X8
1) BOOM ASS'Y(S2036)—————————————————————————————— P10
2) BOOM ASS'Y(S2087)—————————————————————————————— P18
2&yg *ee-r--—--—-—-——""——————— P28
COLUMN ASS'Y
I gxEgx ¢ 2x 8 =8¢l ————————""—"""—— P32
SUB WINCH & SUB BOOM ASS'Y
1) exs =gdl-———"——""""1-"-"H-"H——"—""""""""—"""""""""——— P40
FRAME_SUB BOOM
2) BXEX| - P48
WINCH ASS'Y-SUB
3) 2x&x 28 =28 M-——"7"—"7"H+"7"=-"-"=-"—""F"7"""""""""""""- P52
SUB WINCH ROLLER SET
4 03y XX
1) OtRECA Ty =8 P60
FRAME ASS'Y_O/R
2) #loj& =gy =8 & P62
FRAME_O R BASE
5 0tRECAH =8
1) ZBE 2 AO0IA A - e P64
FT IN CASE_UNIT_WELDING(1)
2) ZBE 2 3H0lA HEAE-—-——————— e P68
FT IN CASE_UNIT_WELDING(2)
3) 2l OFRECIA Bl 2B - P70
FRAME ASS'Y_O/R (RAER)
6 228 &) 28— P74
REDUCER ASS'Y_SWING
7 OFRE2A dH =8 E - P76
LEVER INS' ASS'Y_O/R
g3ge de =8l z-—-—-——"-""""""-""""""""""""" P78
LEVER INS' ASS'Y_3WAY
sdd g =8 - e P80
LEVER INS' ASS'Y_ACCEL
10 R 8 2 P82
HYD' COMPONENT & CIRCUIT
1) 2 221E 1" P84
HYD' ASS'Y_R/J
2) 22l £ E 2tel(UPPER)-—————==——=—————————— P86
HYD' ASS'Y_R/J
3) OFREZIH 2t (FRONT) == === o e e P90
HYD' ASS'Y_O/R
4) OtREC|IA 2t2(REAR)———————————————————————————— P94
HYD' ASS'Y_O/R
5) &g 54 Sl iiiii - - —————————————————————— P96

https://crane'rgénuals.com




00
Rr
J
0
_
= 0
w2
KI W
= Z
o] 2
0 X
m O
i
<l E
0p]

FIG : 0-0

https://crane'rﬁgénuals.com




A8 T30l ZYE

2/ 4 Hgdy

MONTH / YEAR S2036
STICK CRANE ASS'Y 06 /2012 S2037
1 X =g ~——————— P98
WINCH ASS'Y
12 98 xg - P100
ACCEL ASS'Y
B EANE =8 E-——""-"""""""" P102
SEAT ASS'Y_TOP
14 2d 2 2 e—————"—7""""" P106
HYD'ASS'Y_COOLER
15 3yl B E - P108
MOUNTING_CHASSIS
16 08 del-——————————— P114
CYL' ASS'Y_DERRICK
17 &¢l el 28— P116
CYL' ASS'Y_TELE
1)1eh Mgl =g e —-P118
CYL' SUB ASS'Y
2) 2¢t dell XY P124
CYL' SUB ASS'Y
3) 3¢ Ml = —-P130
CYL' SUB ASS'Y
18 AHOIE #ZE Bl (J)-————————————— P134
CYL'_SIDE SHIFT (FRONT)
19 AMOIE #HZE BRI (§]) ——————— = m P136
CYL'_SIDE SHIFT (REAR)
20 M AR (H) P138
CYL'_FT JACK
21 M M (F) P140
CYL'_RR JACK
22 3 FERIE——————m P142
HOOK ASS'Y
S B B P144
ELECTRIC_UNIT
24 A X8 E————mm e P146
LABEL ASS'Y

https://crane'rﬁ)énuals.com




S2036

3 /¢
MONTH / YEAR

06 /2012

=N
BOOM ASS'Y

KA
I

S206005A

FIG: 1-1

nttps://cranempanuals.com




= XA 2 /4 HNEeco
FIG: 1-1 BOOM ASS'Y MONTH / YEAR 2036
S206005A 06 /2012
Hs = H = 3 22 7 = H 1
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION Q'TY| SPEC REMARKS
1St 2 OtAIO]
1 S206008B 1
1ST BOOM_ASSY_WELDING
2¢t 2 0+AI0]
2 S206012A 1
2ND BOOM_ASSY_WELDING
3t 2 0t AI0|
3 S206015A 1
3RD BOOM_ASSY_WELDING
4t 2 0L Al 0|
4 S206018A 1
4TH BOOM_ASSY_WELDING
5¢t & 0+AIO|
5 S206021A 1
5TH BOOM_ASSY_WELDING
6&t 2 OFAIO|
6 S206024A 1
6TH BOOM_ASSY_WELDING
ol= 20|
7 1
S307098A WIRE._EXTEND @ 10XL8370
ol= 20|
8 1
S314887A WIRE__EXTEND @ 10XL8450
=2 210|¢
9 T 1
S307101A WIRE RETRACT @ 9xL.21560
A
10 — 1
S308239A PIN_(A) @ 35XL291
Z B
11 — 1
S308240B PIN_(B) @ 35X1229
ol C
12 — 1
S308241B PIN. (C) @ 30XL227
13 | S314892A :f:N 2 |@28XL57
o
14 | S307155A :fIN 2 |@50XL24
15 | S308243A :f:N 1 |@ 40XL239
o
16 | S308244A :fIN 1 |@ 40XL227
o
17 | S308246A :fIN 1 |@ 40XXL196
i
18 | S308247A :le 2 |@ 20%L310
8 A (A)
19 | S305301A T 4 108XL16
SHEAVE_(A) Z
5 XM (B)
20 | S305304A T 2 190XL23
SHEAVE_(B) Z
5 ZEH(C)
21 | S314879A T 2 174X18
SHEAVE_(C) Z
AI |
22 7= 3
S307102A SHEAVE @ 190XL38
A=Z2 AI =
S305312A SHEAVE RETRACT @ 140XD 128XL16
Ea
24 = 2
S308248A ROLLER @ 40XL248

nttps://cranemanuals.com




30
O
040
R

S2036

<
(qV}
W > g
/_ulnm
o%%
=
>
G,
< 8
K= 8
w g &
O O
m

FIG: 1-1

nttps://cranemanuals.com




s X8 g /4 Hgody
FIG: 1-1 BOOM ASS'Y MONTH / YEAR 2036
S206005A 06 /2012
ws| B o z g Az 7 % T
NO| PARTNO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
25 r 1
S305341A CHEAVE @ 72XL18
AHOIM
26 2 .
S308249B SPACER @ 48.6XL7
AHOIM
27 1 .
S308250B SPACER @ 48.6XL49
AHOIM
28 | S308251C 2 |@ 48.6XL27
SPACER @
AH Ol M
29 1 .
S308252C SPACER @ 48.6XL28
AHOIM
30 | S308254A 1 |@ 65.5XL154
SPACER @
31 | 7004268 I = 20 |@ 30X3
PAD
32 | 7004267 I = 20 |@ 32XL15
PAD
33 | 7004266 I = 4 |45X200XT10
PAD
34 | 7004265 =_A 2 |45XL200XT8.7
PAD_(A) '
35 | 7004264 I = 4 |40XL200XT9
PAD
36 | 7004248 I = 10 |35X160XT9
PAD
AST(C)
37 | S305328A 10 |65X25XT9
STOPPER_(C)
38 | S307322A ~HOIA 2 |65X25XT1.2
SPACER
AST(D)
39 | S305107A 1 |20X40XT4.5
STOPPER_(D)
HH_A
40 — 1
S305329A COVER_(A) 170X360XT1
HH B
41 — 1
S308393A COVER_(B) 186X225XT1
42 | S308261A Sclol= 20 |50X80XT8
PLATE
7l0lE E&|0lE
43 2
S308262A PLATE_GUIDE
44 | S305106A =ESE 1 |M20XP2.5XL300
BOLT_ADJUST '
45 | 7002693 =28 2 |STW-35(ZN
RING_SNAP -35(2N)
46 | 7002715 =28 2 |RTW-35(zZN
RING_SNAP -35(ZN)
47 | 7002690 =28 2 |STW-30(ZN
RING_SNAP -30(zN)
A 2 E
48 | 7002909 ~ == 4 |M10XL40

BOLT SOCKET(ZN)

nttps://cranemsanuals.com




30
O
040
R

S2036

<
(qV}
W > g
/_ulnm
o%%
=
>
G,
< 8
K= 8
w g &
O O
m

FIG: 1-1

nttps://cranemanuals.com




= XA 2 /4 Mooy
FIG: 1-1 BOOM ASS'Y MONTH / YEAR 2036
S206005A 06 /2012
Hs = H = 3 22 7 = H 1
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION Q'TY SPEC REMARKS
AAHA EE=
49 == 48
7002874 BOLT SOCKET(ZN) M8XL20
AT QLA
50 51
7003110 WASHER_SPRING M8
S2Hel A3
51 | 7002779 = 12 [M6XL16
SCREW_ROUND HEAD
AT QLA
52 10
7003090 WASHER_SPRING M6
o A
53 10
7003069 WASHER-PLAIN M6
SAHE
54 | 7004451 NUT_HEX 4 |(M18
SAHE
55 4
S308877A NUT_HEX M16
SAHE
56 | 7002569 6 [M10
NUT_HEX(ZN)
57 - 2
S307070A BUSH @ 66X 60XL60
delA U=
58 | 7002479 1 |A-PTL1/8
NIPPLE_GREASE(A)
AA EE=
59 N == 4
7002900 BOLT_SOCKET(ZN) M10X20
AAHA EE=
60 | 7002898 23 EBE 16 |M10X16
BOLT_SOCKET(ZN)
AT QLA
61 24
7003111 WASHER_SPRING M10
A= ZHI0IE
62 1
S305731A PLATE_END @ 15X 70XT6
A= E
63 | 7002243 1 |M14XL30-/10.9
BOLT_HEX(ZN)
AT QLA
64 1
7003113 WASHER_SPRING M14
A LH 2|
65 —ES 4 -
7002678 RING. SNAP STW-20(zZN)
J0I1E E2
66 1
S307168A ROLLER_GUIDE
JI0IE ZHI0IE
67 | S308394A 1
PLATE_GUIDE
A LH 2|
68 —=<S 2 -
7002710 RING. SNAP RTW-28(ZN)
i
69 | S307166A = 2 |D40XL33
PIN
AAHE =
70 | 7002871 A== 7 [M8XL16
BOLT_SOCKET(ZN)
A O] A
71 2 .
7004662 SPACER D60XD45XT4.5
S E
72 | 7002570 SAHUE 20 |[M12

NUT HEX(ZN)

nttps://cranemsanuals.com




30
O
040
R

S2036

<
(qV}
W > g
/_ulnm
o%%
=
>
G,
< 8
K= 8
w g &
O O
m

FIG: 1-1

https://cranemsanuals.com




= XA g /4 Heody
FIG: 1-1 BOOM ASS'Y MONTH / YEAR 2036
S206005A 06 /2012
Hs = H = = 22 7 = H 1
NO| PARTNO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
73 | 7002235 =3 EE 20 |M12xL30
BOLT_HEX(ZN)
=dI0IE
74 | S308267A PLATE 20 |50X80XT3.2
ARIC HEE
75 1
S308395A SUPPORT_CYLINDER
=dI0IE
76 | 7004659 PLATE 20 |@ 21xT1.6
77 | S310435A Z IOl A 2 |@ 48.6XD 41.2XL18
SPACER ' '
SA Z247
78 2
7004272 PLUG. HOSE(CONE) PF3/8
79 | 7002904 =A=SE 2 [M10XL30
BOLT_SOCKET(ZN)
80 | S308390A %:N 2 |@ 14XL48.5
A | O A
1 2 .
8 S308391A SPACER @ 21.7XL23
82 | 7002671 =8 g 4 |STW-14
RING_SNAP )
83 | 7002886 =ANEE 3 |M8xL65
BOLT_SOCKET(ZN)
@
A4 2
8 7002630 RING_O 1AP18
22 2 H PF1/2(0)XPF1/2
2
85 | S305595A ADAPTER_HEX XL136
86 | S307676A dESEdx~ds 1 |PF1/2(0)
VALVE_COUNTER BALANCE
SdI0IE
7 2 .
8 S307157A SLATE @ 60XQD 28XT3.2
EEIRNEIE
88 | H2037 1
0376600 SS1926 EXT
=
2
89 | S308383A CHEAVE 4,5,6BOOM
JI01E ZdI0lE
2
9 | S314880A PLATE_GUIDE
o1
92
93
94
95

https://cranemmanuals.com




= g 2 /4

2
0l
H
ng

0%

FIG: 1-2 BOOM ASS'Y MONTH / YEAR
S206195A 06 /2012

S2037

nttps://cranemganuals.com




= XA 2 /4 HNEeco
FIG: 1-2 BOOM ASS'Y MONTH / YEAR 0037
S206195A 06 /2012
Has| B o 2 9 2 7 A H 2
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION Q'TY| SPEC REMARKS
1St 2 OtAIO]
1 S206008B 1
1ST BOOM_ASSY_WELDING *S201498F
2¢t 2 0+AI0]
2 S206012A 1
2ND BOOM_ASSY_WELDING
3t 2 0t AI0|
3 S206015A 1
3RD BOOM_ASSY_WELDING
4t 2 0L Al 0|
4 1
S206198A 4TH BOOM_ASSY_WELDING
5¢t & 0+AIO|
5 1
S206201A 5TH BOOM_ASSY_WELDING
6&t 2 OFAIO|
6 1
S206204A 6TH BOOM_ASSY_WELDING
7¢t 2 0FAIO]
7 S206207A 1
7TH BOOM_ASSY_WELDING
ol= 20|
8 S307323A 1 12XL8370
WIRE ROPE_EXTEND Z
ol= 20|10
9 S307099A 1 9XL8390
WIRE ROPE_EXTEND Z
=2 210l
10 | S307271A N 1 9XL28570
WIRE ROPE_RETRACT Z
A
11 — 1
S308239A PIN_(A) @ 35XL291
Z B
12 — 1
S308240B PIN.(B) @ 35X1229
ol C
13 — 1
S308241B PIN. (C) @ 30XL227
o
14 | S308242B |§|N 2 |@28XL54
o]
15 — 2
S307277A PIN_(1) @45XL 26
16 | S308243A :f:N 1 |@ 40XL239
o
17 | S308244A |§|N 1 |@ 40XL227
i
18 | S308245A :le 1 |@40xL214
19 | S308246A :j:N 1 |@ 40XXL196
i
20 | S308247A :le 2 |@ 20%L310
8 A (A)
21 | S305301A T 6 108XL16
SHEAVE_(A) Z
5 XM (B)
22 | S311239A T 2 210XL23
SHEAVE_(B) Z
5 ZEH(C)
23 | S305307A T 2 160X18
SHEAVE_(C) Z
AI [
24 Th= 3
S307102A SHEAVE @ 190XL38

nttps://cranemyanuals.com




= g 2 /4

2
0l
H
ng

0%

FIG: 1-2 BOOM ASS'Y MONTH / YEAR
S206195A 06 /2012

S2037

nttps://craneppanuals.com




= 28X g /4 Hgody
FIG: 1-2 BOOM ASS'Y MONTH / YEAR <2037
S206195A 06 /2012
HS s 9 = =] 42 7 = x| Y]
NO| PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
A= AlY
25 | S305312A ;—HﬁE:VEI_T?ETR ACT 1 | 140X@ 128XL16
=
26 | S308248A ;&LER > |@ 40xL248
Al
27 | S305341A gL—E AVE 1 |@ 72xL18
>
28 | S308249B S—Pli'g'é; > | 48.6XL7
>
20 | S308250B S—Pﬂg'é; > | 48.6XL49
>
30 | S308251C S—Pﬂg'é; > | 48.6xL27
>
31 | S308252C S—Pﬂg'é; > | 48.6xL28
>
32 | S308253B S—Pﬂg'é; > | 48.6XL43
>
33 | S308254A S—Pﬂg'é; 1 |@ 65.5XL154
TTH T
34 | 7004268 :i—D 24 |@ 303
TTH C
35 | 7004267 :i—D 24 |@ 32XL15
TTH C
36 | 7004266 :i—D 4 |45X%200XT10
37 | 7004265 g'fD:(AA) 2 |45XL200XT8.7
TTH C
38 | 7004264 :i—D 6 |40XL200XT9
TTH C
39 | 7004248 :i—D 12 [35X160XT9
40 | S305328A SﬁT%OEég?_( o 13 [65X25XT9
41| S305107A SﬁT%OJEég?_(D) 1 |20X40XT4.5
42 | S305329A ?gi/—EAR A 1 |170X360XT1
43 | S308260A ?C?i/_EBR_(B) 1 |173x237XT1
E=s =
44 | S308261A ;jﬂ%'z— 24 |50X80XT8
o Hbx| 2
| SH0278 | bpont wire 1
= ZaolE
46 | S308262A ; L(DA';E_ GSIOSE— 2
47 | $305106A ?ﬁ‘%ﬁmu o 1 |M20XP2.5XL300
48 | 7002693 éﬁf SNAP > |sTW-35(ZN)

nttps://cranemanuals.com




= g 2 /4

2
0l
H
ng

0%

FIG: 1-2 BOOM ASS'Y MONTH / YEAR
S206195A 06 /2012

S2037

nttps://cranep?anuals.com




= 28X g /4 Hgody
FIG: 1-2 BOOM ASS'Y MONTH / YEAR <2037
S206195A 06 /2012
HS s H = =] B 7 = x| Y]
NO| PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
49 | 7002715 ﬁﬁs SNAP > |RTW-35(zN)
50 | 7002690 ﬁﬁs SNAP > |sTW-30(ZN)
AAH EE=
51 | 7002909 BOLT SOCKETEZN) 4 |M10XL40
AAH EE=
52 | 7002874 BOLT SOCKETZN) 60 |M8XL20
=1 A A
53 | 7002779 ?CEEV%'_;O@ND HEAD 6 |M6XL16
AI1I2
54 | 7003110 v_\/A_sTagRM_ SPRING 64 (M8
AI1I2|
55| 7003090 V_\/A_ST—I?RM_SPRING 6 |M6
o
56 | 7003069 W A%ﬁER_PL AN 6 |M6
=] =
57 | 7002549 QU}EIHEX 4 |M20
=] =
58 | 7004451 QU}EIHEX 4 |m18
=] =
59 | 7002569 QU}EIHEX N 6 |M10
SoH4E
60 | 7002570 ITU_"I'EIHTEX ZN) 28 (M12
Al 2 =
61 | S308263B SEU?SOA;{ CYLINDER(LH) !
62 | S307070A juAslH > |@ 66X@ 60XL60
A =
63 | 7002479 &E;'P—LEL_' GREASE(A) 1 |A-PTL/8
AAH E =
64 | 7002900 BOLT SOCKETZN) 8 |M10X20
AAH 2=
65 | 7002898 BOLT SOCKETZN) 20 |M10X16
ALzl
66 | 7003111 e E*Ff_' SPRING 28 [M10
dlc Zyo|E
67 | S305731A ;L;TEE*I'E%'D— 1 |@ 15X@ 70xT6
68 | 7002243 :ﬁ'cftfix N 1 |M14XL30-/10.9
P wa=1|
69 | 7003113 e E*Ff_' SPRING 1 |M14
70 | 7002678 ﬁﬁ’ G%i SNAP 4 |STW-20(zN)
71 | S308264B Sﬁpﬂﬂ\g' EA; > |D48.6XL6
72 | s307308A E:N o) > |DasXL15

https://cranemasanuals.com




= g 2 /4

2
0l
H
ng

0%

FIG: 1-2 BOOM ASS'Y MONTH / YEAR
S206195A 06 /2012

S2037

https://cranepaanuals.com




= XA 2 /4 Mooy
FIG: 1-2 BOOM ASS'Y MONTH / YEAR <2037
S206195A 06 /2012
Hs = H = = 22 7 = H 1
NO| PARTNO. DESCRIPTION Q'TY SPEC REMARKS
JI0lE ZdI0IE
73 1
S308265A PLATE_GUIDE
o =
74 1
7004243 BAD 60X55XT1
2t A
75 2
7003072 WASHER_PLAIN M10
Al MEE
76 | S308266B 1
SUPPORT_CYLINDER(RH)
JI0|E Zg0|E
77 2
S307322A PLATE_GUIDE
7l0|= E&l0|E
78 1
S307325A PLATE_GUIDE
JI0|E Zg0| E
79 1
S307329A PLATE_GUIDE
HNE A32
80 1
7002947 SCREW SET M5XL6
81 | 7002710 £E88 2 |RTW-28(zZN
RING_SNAP -28(ZN)
A O] A
82 | 7004662 SPACER 2 |D60XD45XT4.5
83 | 7002235 =2 EE 24 |M12XL30
BOLT_HEX(ZN)
84 | S308267A Scl0lE 24 |50X80XT3.2
PLATE
85 | 7004659 Scl0lE 24 |@ 21XT1.6
PLATE
86 | S310435A 01 A 2 |@ 48.6X@ 41.2XL18
SPACER
SA 2210
87 | 7004272 === 4 |PF3/s
PLUG_HOSE(CONE)
88 | 7002886 =A=E 3 [M8XL65
BOLT_SOCKET(ZN)
g
89 2
7002630 RING O 1AP18
=2t O &l E PF1/2(0)XPF1/2
90 = 2
S305595A ADAPTER_HEX XL136
91 | S307676A dESgExd= 1 |PF1/2(0
VALVE_COUNTER BALANCE ©)
92 | H20376700 =cl &l 1
SS1927 EXT
93 | 7002671 A E 6 |STW-14
RING_SNAP )
2| O M
94 | S308391A SPACER 3 |@21.7XL23
95 | S308390A :_f:N 3 |D14XL48.5
JI0IE ZdI0IE
% 2
S311233A SLATE GUIDE 50X154XT9

https://craneftanuals.com




30
]
040
R

S2037

= RIS
MONTH / YEAR

06 /2012

ZEA

=]
BOOM ASS'Y

S206195A

FIG: 1-2

https://cranegsanuals.com




= XA g /4 Mooy
FIG: 1-2 BOOM ASS'Y MONTH / YEAR <2037
S206195A 06 /2012
HS g d = | L2 7 = H
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION Q'TY] SPEC REMARKS
AAHAE =
97 | 7002904 2AEE 2 |M10XL30
BOLT_SOCKET(ZN)
Al (=]
98 = 2
S314879A SHEAVE. (C) D174X18
JI01E ZdI0IE
99 2
S314880A PLATE_GUIDE
Al (=]
100 = 3
S308383A SHEAVE 4,5,6BOOM
s2Hel A3=
101 | 7002785 = 6 |M8XL14
SCREW_ROUND HEAD
NEE
102 2
S314883A SUPPORT
ol= 20l
103 1
S314887A WIRE ROPE_EXTEND D10XL8450
AAHE =
104 | 7002871 A== 4 |M8XL16

BOLT_SOCKET(ZN)

https://craneAfanuals.com




30
]
040
R

S2036
S2037

e
(q\]
m S g
- — W
m/
o%%
=
>
= )
K ) <
m Lo
K Z S
=S
EDUZ
g2 o
R O
@)

FIG: 2

nttps://cranepganuals.com




28 28X g /4 HE2oud
FIG : 2 COLUMN ASS'Y MONTH/YEAR |  S0036
S206026A 06 /2012 S2037
Ho = H = = 22 7T = H 1
NO| PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
1 | s204236B =8 Mt 1
COLUMN_UNIT_WELDING *$201723B
o pC
2 | s308593B PN (PO) 1 |@ 55x1346
3 | S308594A & _PB 1 |@ 60XL395
PIN_(PB)
4 | S308595A & _BC 1 |@55xL310
PIN_(BC)
RIJAET
5 | $309252A STOPPER RIJ 1 |208x180xT6
6 | s305730A S=3 I 1 |58X100XT1.6
COVER_INSPECTION :
7 | s305731A A= Sel0l= 2 |@ 15x@ 70XT25
PLATE_END
8 | 7002224 SHEE 4 |M10XL25
BOLT_HEX(ZN)
9 | 7002327 SHEE 2 [M10xL10
BOLT_HEX(ZN)
10 | s308814A SHEE 11 |M20XL75/12.9
BOLT HEX :
11 | 7002301 SH=E 4 |MBXL10/8.8
BOLT HEX '
12 | 7003104 ZZE A 13 |M20
WASHER_SPRING
13 | 7003096 ZZE A 6 [M10
WASHER_SPRING
14 | 7003090 ZZE A 4 M6
WASHER_SPRING
oM
15 | 7003069 WASHER PLAIN 4 M6
16 | S305732A SZTUE 1 |M55XP2.0XH11
NUT_LOCKING '
22 2tA
171 S305733A WASHER_LOCKING 1
18 | S305734A 2 2 A 1 |@ 80X@ 60XT10
WASHER_PLAIN
3t
19 | $307994A o 1 |160x160XT1
20 | 7002243 22 £ 2 |M14xL30-10.9
BOLT_HEX(ZN) e
21| 7003099 ZZE A 2 |M14
WASHER_SPRING
oM
22 | 7003072 4 |M10
WASHER_PLAIN
23 | S308038A =2 Sdl0IE 1 |169x332xT25
PLATE_LOCKING
24 | S308022A = 2 |@ 50x@ 37XL135

PIN

nttps://cranepganuals.com




30
]
040
R

S2036
S2037

= RIS
MONTH / YEAR

06 /2012

=

COLUMN ASS'Y

Ki
il
i

S206026A

TOP SEATZ =

FIG: 2

nttps://cranepoanuals.com




28 28X g /4 HE2oud
FIG : 2 COLUMN ASS'Y MONTH/YEAR |  s2036
S206026A 06 /2012 S2037
Ho = H = = 22 7T = H 1
NO| PART NO. DESCRIPTION QY SPEC REMARKS
25 | 7002256 OOI=E 1 |M10xP1.5
BOLT_EYE(ZN) *$201723B
26 | 7002252 OOI=E 1 [M12xP1.75
BOLT_EYE
27 | s308024A =l 5 1 |@ 10x1400
LEVER
28 | 7004244 = 1 |@ 25%L60
KNOB_(A)
20 | $201292A =2 =8 1
BRACKET_ASSY_DERRICK STOPPER
30 | 7002194 sS4 2E 2 |M12XL70
BOLT_HEX
31| 7002536 SHUE 6 |M12
NUT_HEX
A 112l
32 | 7003073 ZZE A 4 |M12

WASHER_SPRING

nttps://cranemanuals.com




40

ol | S5
ol | S S
| n on
Rl
x
m § g
//2
m/
o%%
=
>~
7
H <
nl s
x._%
N3 8
Sz R
ol o N
— (0p)
<K L
w2
K S
u._W
o
D)
(0))]

FIG: 3

nttps://cranep?anuals.com




BX&2X YL EXE XET g /4 AEg0dy
FIG:3 SUB WINCH & SUB BOOM ASS'Y MONTH / YEAR S2036
S201659C 06 /2012 S2037
Hs s d = 3 22 7 & H 1
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
1 s2033g08 | 1= TR w
HYD_UNIT_SUB WINCH(SF)
2 s202023p |N= EA =S 1 |15 TON
SUB WINCH__UNIT ' *$200553C
21| s200855D |EEEAEEA 1 |2.0 TON
SUB WINCH__UNIT ' *$200554C
3 S308827A |T =S 8 |M14XL35-10.9
BOLT_HEX e
A TS QLA
4 8
7003113 WASHER_SPRING M14
5 s308876A |=HE 8 [M14
NUT_HEX
Bx =2xal
6 S200552A = 1
SUB BOOM_UNIT_WELDING
7 S308867A |T =S 6 |[M24XL60
BOLT HEX
AT E QLA
8 7003107 6 |(M24
WASHER_SPRING
9 s308ss2a |= o HE 6 |(M24
NUT_HEX
20| ] -
10 1
S308151A | 0 B o D10XL70M(5l 24
= 3TON SWIVEL
11| S303631A | L [ ooks
20l =&
12 1
7002438 CLIP WIRE MR10
13| s307084a |TIAL = 1 (@2
SOCKET_WEDGE
=
14| s308364a |II=EE 1

ROLLER_1BOOM GUIDE

nttps://cranepzanuals.com




FIG : 3-1)-1

X 5 &
SUB BOOM_UNIT_WELDING
S200552A

g /4
MONTH / YEAR
06 /2012

2
0i0
H
ng

0%

n wm
o O
w W
~N O

nttps://cranepaanuals.com




X & H& g /4 gDy
FIG : 3-1)-1 SUB BOOM_UNIT_WELDING MONTH / YEAR S2036
S200552A 06 /2012 S2037
Hs| B H 3 a2 7 = H 2
NO| PARTNO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
2= = M2
P S29951A ISUB BOOM_UNIT_WELDING '
2 | S303628A Ii_:N 1 |D35XL117
3 | ssosezra |12 1 |D142X32
SHEAVE
4| ssos7aia 2= SdI0E 1 |D15XD70XT6
PLATE_END
5 7002353  |D == 1 |M14XL30
BOLT_HEX
ATHCA
6 1
7003113 |\WASHER_SPRING M4
A H Ol A
7 1 .
S303630A  |ohn en D21.7XL34
s | ssossazA |[Z=S 1 |M14XL65
BOLT_HEX
o | ssossrea |TH= 1 |M14
NUT_HEX

nttps://cranepsanuals.com




FIG : 3-1)-2

X 5 &
SUB BOOM_UNIT_WELDING
S204553B

g /4
MONTH / YEAR
06 /2012

o lL-=20

3.2M
6EHE

nttps://cranepsanuals.com




X & H& g /4 gDy
FIG : 3-1)-2 SUB BOOM_UNIT_WELDING MONTH / YEAR 3.2M
S204553B 06 /2012 6EFE
Hs = H = 3 22 7 = H 1
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
BEx 5 A
1 S204049A 1
SUB BOOM_UNIT_WELDING(3M)
BX 8 Bt E J&
2 = 2
S200769A SUB BOOM BRACKET_UNIT_WELDING
3 S204045A |NEE M 1
SUPPORT_UNIT_WELDING(1)
NEE Hl&
4 S204047A 1
SUPPORT_UNIT_WELDING(2)
=dI0IE
5 1
S303310A SLATE 180X344XT16
=dI0IE
6 2 .
S305509A SLATE 120X84.3XT16
o]
7 = 2
S307384A BIN D35XL83
8 T 2
S303627A SHEAVE D142X32
AHIOIAM
9 4 .
S307385A SPACER D42.7XL25
10 s305731A |9 = Sdl0IE 2 |D15XD70XT6
PLATE_END
AHIOIAM
11 2 .
S307386A SPACER D21.7XL70
o 9tM
12 4
7003075 WASHER_PLAIN M26
ALK 1)
13 —= = 4 -
7002585 PIN. SNAP D14(ZN)-R
=222 =
14 7002243 == 2 |M14XL30
BOLT_HEX(ZN)
ATz otM
15 2
7003113 WASHER_SPRING M14
16 S305453A |2 2 |D25XL230
PIN
ALK 1)
17 —S = 2
7004228 PIN. SNAP D4XD30
gt
18 2
S307387A BAR D14XL116
Z40lE
19 2
S305508A SLATE 140X532XT8

nttps://cranepranuals.com




FIG : 3-1)-2

X 5 &
SUB BOOM_UNIT_WELDING
S204553B

g /4
MONTH / YEAR
06 /2012

o lL-=20

3.2M
7EhE

nttps://cranepganuals.com




X & H& g /4 gDy
FIG : 3-1)-2 SUB BOOM_UNIT_WELDING MONTH / YEAR 39M
S204553B 06 /2012 g
HS = H = =] $2F =+ = x| Y]
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
H2x =5 A2
1 S204049A 1
SUB BOOM_UNIT_WELDING(3M)
BX 8 E23NE Ji&
2 = 2
S200769A 158 BoOM BRACKET_UNIT_WELDING
3 $207500A |M=E M 1
SUPPORT_UNIT_WELDING(1)
ANIE Hl2
4 S207501A 1
SUPPORT_UNIT_WELDING(2)
ZdI0I1E
5 1
$305506A |5 Tk 180X344XT16
6 s305451A |20 2 |120X91.6XT16
PLATE
|
7 iy 2
S307384A |5 D35XL83
~E|
8 $303627A |l - e 2 |D142Xx32
AHOIM
9 4 .
S307385A |\ i D42.7XL25
10 53057314 |2= =©l0I= 2 |D15XD70XT6
PLATE_END
AHOIM
11 2 .
S307386A |\ Cm D21.7XL70
H oM
12 7003075 |- ASHER PLAIN 4 |M26
13 7002585 |== & 4 |D14(ZN)-R
PIN_SNAP (ZN)-
14 7002243 |2 =E 2 |M14XL30
BOLT_HEX(ZN)
15 7003113 |=—o oA 2 [M14
WASHER_SPRING
16 S319516A :f:N 2 |D30XD25XL290
17 7004228 |=E2 & 2 |D4XD30
PIN_SNAP
gt
18 2
S307387A |5, o D14XL116
19 s305507A |20 1 |140X532XT8
PLATE
20 s305508a |20l 1 |140X532XT8
PLATE

nttps://cranepsanuals.com




FIG : 3-1)-3

X s XA
SUB BOOM_ASSY TOTAL
S204551B

g /4
MONTH / YEAR
06 /2012

Ja
0o
i
e

n o
<

nttps://craneapanuals.com




2X & 2g€A g /4 o
FIG : 3-1)-3 SUB BOOM_ASSY_ TOTAL MONTH / YEAR o
S204551B 06 /2012 6EHE
ws| = oo z g szt 7 = ol 2
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
IeE T2
1| 52040454 Qu??oﬁe'{ UNIT_WELDING(1) !
IE 2
2| S204047A Qu??oﬁe'{ UNIT_WELDING(2) !
3| s3ossion S0 1 |180x344xT16
4| s3ossoon |SOI01S > |120x84.3xT16
5 | s3orssaa |5 > |p3sxLes
6 | ssosezra |2 > |p14a2x32
7| s3orsssa | MO 4 |Da2.7xL25
g | S305731A Sﬁéﬁi’zﬂf > |p1sxD70XTE
o | sS307386A SﬁPmA'g'é; > |D21.7%L70
e
10| 7003075 | AggjleR_PL AN 4 |M26
11| 7002585 Fﬁﬁ_g\l P 4 |p1a@EN)R
12| 7002243 B%iT%_EEx 2 |M14xP2X1L30
AII2
13| 7003113 V_\/A_SEEQI;}::'SPRING 2 |m14
14 | ssosasaa |5 2 |p2sxiL2s0
15 | 7004228 Fﬁﬁ_g\l P 3 |Daxp30
16 | S307387A ngR > |p1axL116
17 | S305508A fﬂ%’f > |140x532xT8
TE
18 | S204054A /1HST SUJE,| BOOM_UNIT WELDING(M) | *
TE gz
19| S204058A Q—II\ID Suxg BOOM_UNIT WELDING(M) |
=
20 | S303323A ﬁHAB > |D25XD18XL10
21| S305525A PH/'iDE_—((DD)) 2 |p2sxiL21
= =
22| 7004659 jLa/ﬂf'E— 2 |T1.6xD21
e
23| 7002523 Ij\TUﬁT_HH_EX 2 |m14
24| 7002379 B’gciTngx(ZN) 2 |M14xP2.0xL50

nttps://cranemanuals.com




FIG : 3-1)-3

X s XA
SUB BOOM_ASSY TOTAL
S204551B

g /4
MONTH / YEAR
06 /2012

Ja
0o
i
e

n o
<

nttps://craneaanuals.com




22X 8 A g /4 =g
FIG : 3-1)-3 SUB BOOM_ASSY_ TOTAL MONTH / YEAR 5M
S204551B 06 /2012 6ctE
HS = H = =] $2F 7 & x| Y]
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
o
25 S303324A I;Ll_IN 1 |D35XL148
26 s303311A |=CI0IE 2 |110x150XT16
PLATE
27 $303313A |2 2 |65x65XT5xL90
ANGLE XORXTOX
28 $303325A | == =8% 2 |KJF-070-41F
CLAMP_TOGGLE e
29 7003114 |=—¢& A 2 [M16
WASHER_SPRING
30 $303314A |° 7 =5 2 |M16xP2.0xL25
BOLT_HEX e X

nttps://craneazanuals.com




FIG : 3-1)-3

22X s XA
SUB BOOM_ASSY_TOTAL
S206442A

g /4
MONTH / YEAR
06 /2012

Ja
0o
i
e

n o
<

nttps://cranemanuals.com




2X & 2g€A g /4 o
FIG : 3-1)-3 SUB BOOM_ASSY_ TOTAL MONTH / YEAR o
S206442A 06 /2012 =s=2
ws| = oo z g szt 7 = ol 2
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
IeE T2
1| 52040454 Qu??oﬁe'{ UNIT_WELDING(1) !
IE 2
2| S204047A Qu??oﬁe'{ UNIT_WELDING(2) !
3| s3ossoea |01 1 |180x344xT16
4| ssosasia |SOIO1S > |120x91.6XT16
5 | s3orssaa |5 > |p3sxLes
6 | ssosezra |2 > |p14a2x32
7| s3orsssa | MO 4 |Da2.7xL25
g | S305731A Sﬁéﬁi’zﬂf > |p1sxD70XTE
o | sS307386A SﬁPmA'g'é; > |D21.7%L70
e
10| 7003075 | AggjleR_PL AN 4 |M26
11| 7002585 Fﬁﬁ_g\l P 4 |p1a@EN)R
12| 7002243 B%iT%_EEx 2 |M14xP2X1L30
AII2
13| 7003113 V_\/A_SEEQI;}::'SPRING 2 |m14
14 | ssosasaa |5 2 |p2sxiL2s0
15 | 7004228 Fﬁﬁ_g\l P 3 |Daxp30
16 | S307387A ngR > |p1axL116
17 | S305508A fﬂ%’f > |140x532xT8
TE
18 | S204054A /1HST SUJE,| BOOM_UNIT WELDING(M) | *
TE gz
19| S204058A Q—II\ID Suxg BOOM_UNIT WELDING(M) |
=
20 | S303323A ﬁHAB > |D25XD18XL10
21| S305525A PH/'iDE_—((DD)) 2 |p2sxiL21
= =
22| 7004659 jLa/ﬂf'E— 2 |T1.6xD21
e
23| 7002523 Ij\TUﬁT_HH_EX 2 |m14
24| 7002379 B’gciTngx(ZN) 2 |M14xP2.0xL50

nttps://craneasanuals.com




FIG : 3-1)-3

X s XA
SUB BOOM_ASSY TOTAL
S204551B

g /4
MONTH / YEAR
06 /2012

Ja
0o
i
e

n o
<

nttps://craneaganuals.com




22X 8 A g /4 =g
FIG : 3-1)-3 SUB BOOM_ASSY_ TOTAL MONTH / YEAR 5M
S204551B 06 /2012 g
HS = H = =] $2F 7 & x| Y]
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
o
25 S303324A I;Ll_IN 1 |D35XL148
26 s303311A |=CI0IE 2 |110x150XT16
PLATE
27 $303313A |2 2 |65x65XT5xL90
ANGLE XORXTOX
28 $303325A | == =8% 2 |KJF-070-41F
CLAMP_TOGGLE e
29 7003114 |=—¢& A 2 [M16
WASHER_SPRING
30 $303314A |° 7 =5 2 |M16xP2.0xL25
BOLT_HEX e X

nttps://craneatanuals.com




EX&X 2 /4

Ja
0o
i
e

FIG : 3-2)-1 SUB WINCH_UNIT MONTH / YEAR
S202923D 06 /2012

1.5TON

nttps://craneaganuals.com




EXAAX g /4 =g
FIG : 3-2)-1 SUB WINCH_UNIT MONTH / YEAR L 5TON
S202923D 06 /2012
ws| = o z g ~2t 7 = T
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
oI x| 20| X &l x
1| S201332A lR_Exlil)L‘J:CﬁElil_UNITﬂWINCH !
2 | 7002656 sﬁ'G_ . 1 | 1aG100
3 | $303639A [%I;D:JI\/I 1 |248x325
4 | s315335B é?o%\% g'u o WINGH 1 | 386X584%286
5 | s308148C E: \ 1 |Da0xL345
6 | s305778A SﬁPmA'g'E“R 1 |Das.6xL5
7 | s308149A SﬁPmA'g'E“R 1 |Das.6x132
S22 EE
o | 002243 ZUES 3 |M14x130
AAH 2=
o | 00228 ZSEC L ron 4 |M12xL45(zn)
AAH E =
0| 7002920 [ZSEC o 8 |M12XP1.75XL25
A1xel
1| 7003112 V_\/A_ST—|E2I+?/:48PRIN - 12 |M12
12| $305108A jﬂé'D . 1 |30x45xT10
13|  S305602A 3' nggREiwm o 1 |amMEx36x01
Ced 3
14 | S308150A I;R:L'Jl\j/litj(i oveR 1 |T10
15| 7002317 B%cif_ix 3 |M8XP1.25x120
A1Ie
16| 700110 VT/A_ST4E9I;}jSPRING 3 |M8
o
17 | 7003070 | AQSHH\:'ER_PL AN 3 |ms
18 | $308151A \5;\5 IOR'I?REOEE 1 |D10XL70M(H)
o
19 7003064 \TVAQSI-}IjER_PLA|N 2 |M14
A 112
20 | 7003009 | S EQF*{*_;'SPRIN - 3 |M14
dc Z0|E
21| S305731A ;L;TEE“E%'D— 1 |D15XD70XTE
Ced 3
22 S315409A EODVé-IIQH_-IDRUM 1 (T1.0
23
24

nttps://craneaganuals.com




EX&X 2 /4

Ja
0o
i
e

FIG : 3-2)-2 SUB WINCH_UNIT MONTH / YEAR
S200555D 06 /2012

2TON

nttps://craneapanuals.com




EXAAX g /4 =g
FIG : 3-2)-2 SUB WINCH_UNIT MONTH / YEAR >TON
S200555D 06 /2012
ws| = o z g ~2t 7 = T

NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
oI x| 20| X &l x

1| S201332A lR_Exlil)L‘J:CﬁElil_UNITﬂWINCH !

2 | 7002656 sﬁ'G_ . 1 | 1aG100

3 | $303639A [%I;D:JI\/I 1 |248x325

4 | s315335B é?o%\% g'u o WINGH 1 | 386X584%286

5 | s308148C E: \ 1 |Da0xL345

6 | s305778A SﬁPmA'g'E“R 1 |Das.6xL5

7 | s308149A SﬁPmA'g'E“R 1 |Das.6x132
S22 EE

o | 002243 ZUES 3 |M14x130
AAH 2=

o | 00228 ZSEC L ron 4 |M12xL45(zn)
AAH E =

0| 7002920 [ZSEC o 8 |M12XP1.75XL25
A1xel

1| 7003112 V_\/A_ST—|E2I+?/:48PRIN - 12 |M12

12| $305108A jﬂé'D . 1 |30x45xT10
B

13| S306483A |\7| S'T OREiWIN o 1 |a7ccirEV
Ced 3

14 | S308150A I;R:L'Jl\j/litj(i oveR 1 |T10

15| 7002317 B%cif_ix 3 |M8XP1.25x120
A1Ie

16| 700110 VT/A_ST4E9I;}jSPRING 3 |M8
o

17 | 7003070 | AQSHH\:'ER_PL AN 3 |ms

18 | $308151A \5;\5 IOR'I?REOEE 1 |D10XL70M(H)
o

19 7003064 \TVAQSI-}IjER_PLA|N 2 |M14
A 112

20 | 7003009 | S EQF*{*_;'SPRIN - 3 |M14
dc Z0|E

21| S305731A ;L;TEE“E%'D— 1 |D15XD70XTE
Ced 3

22 S315409A EODVé-IIQH_-IDRUM 1 (T1.0

23

24

nttps://cranemanuals.com




EX X =24 LEA 2 /¢

0l
U |2

0~ |Jd
iul
o [ H1

[
0j0
N
B

FIG : 3-3)-1 ROLLER_ASSY_SUB WINCH MONTH / YEAR
S200772A 06 /2012 7

[

nttps://crane?anuals.com




BX X 22 €A g /4 HNEeco
FIG : 3-3)-1 ROLLER_ASSY_ SUB WINCH MONTH / YEAR 1ot~
S200772A 06 /2012 7CHE 7R
Ho = H = = 22 7 = H 1
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
JH0IE 2224
1 S308364A 1 1e+=
ROLLER_GUIDE 1=s *3201521B
11| s308365a |MEE 1
SUPPORT *3201522B
EER
12| S308369A |2 Lo 1 |D54XL256
1-3 T 1
S307390A | Lo i e D110XL28
1-4 |  S308370A If: \ 1 |D20XL290
= 5|
1_5 - = 1 .
7002600 |5 ST o D6.3XL40
2SI 2=
1_6 e N B — 1
7002302 |2 OLT HEX M6XP1XL12
ATHA
1-7 2 . .
S308371A  |h, o D55XD60.5XL.23.5
JtoIE 2224 i
2 S308372A ROLLER GUIDE 1 |1o=
21| s308373a |MEE 1 |452X77XT4.5
SUPPORT '
z2
22| S305380A |- Lo 1 |D40XL206
23| S305381A :f: \ 1 |D20XL227
A LH |
2-4 — = 2 -
7002679 PIN. SNAP STW-22
ole 22
3 1 o
S308374A ROLLER_GUIDE 1=s
31| s308375a |MEE 1 | 218X142X77
SUPPORT
z=
32| S305465A | F7 o 1 |D54XL189
|
33| S305466A :fl \ 1 |D20XL222
34| S305467A :j:N 1 |D12XL232
ATl QtA
3-5 2 .
7003073 |- ASHER SPRING D14XD24XT2.3
= stn)
3'6 = = 2
7002596 PIN. SPLIT D5XL22
= stn)
3_7 = = 1 .
7002600 |5 SO o D6.3XL40
=22 =
3-8 s == 1
7002302 |- OLT HEX M6XP1XL12
=2
4 1
S308376A |= 5 Lo D32XL238
i
5 S308377A ;N 1 |D20XL264

nttps://craneazanuals.com




FIG : 3-3)-1

BX X 22 €A 2 /4 HNEeco
ROLLER_ASSY_ SUB WINCH MONTH / YEAR 1Et2~
S200772A 06 /2012 7CHE 7R

nttps://cranemaanuals.com




EX X 22 A g /4 =g
FIG : 3-3)-1 ROLLER_ASSY_ SUB WINCH MONTH / YEAR 1ot~
S200772A 06 /2012 7EtE7X]|
HS s 9 = g =g 7 A x| Y]
NO |  PARTNO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
6 7002676 |== & 2 [sTW-20(z
PIN_SNAP -20(zn)
JH0IE 222 e
7 S308378A |00\ | ER GUIDE 1 (3=
71| s308379a |MEE 1
) SUPPORT
7-2 r
S307392A | Lo e 1 |D110XL23
o
7-3| S307393A ;N 1 |D30XL70
Ht
7-4
S307394A |50 1 |D14XL75
AHOIM
7-5 .
S307395A | oo 1 |D21.7XL29
H A
7-6
7003075\ ASHER PLAIN 2 |M25
7-7 7002585 |=5 © 2 |D14(zZ
] PIN_SNAP (Zn)
Sarm|
7—8 —_— = .
7002600 |5 ST o 1 |D6.3XL40
7-9 7002302 |3 =S 1 |M6XL12
) BOLT_HEX
Jl0IE 222
8 o
ROLLER_GUIDE Lp==
NEE
8-1
SUPPORT 1
Ht
8-2
BAR 1 |D14X75
AHOIM
8-3 1 |D21.7XL29
SPACER
H A
8-4
WASHER_PLAIN 2 |M26
8-5 =g & 2 |D14(zZ
] PIN_SNAP (Zn)
22
8-6 .
ROLLER 1 |D42.7XL28
|
8-7 =
I 1 |D20XL53
8-8 =< & 2 [swT-20(z
] PIN_SNAP -20(zn)
0l & 22¢
9 o
ROLLER_GUIDE Lp==
NEE
9-1
SUPPORT 1
gt
9-2
BAR 1 |D14XL75
AHOIM
9-3 1 D21.7XL29
SPACER

nttps://craneasanuals.com




EX X =24 LEA 2 /¢

)
2

FIG : 3-3)-1 ROLLER_ASS'Y_SUB WINCH MONTH / YEAR
06 /2012 7

0~ |Jd
il
o [ H1
l

[
0j0
N
B

nttps://cranesenuals.com




EX X 22 A g /4 =g
FIG : 3-3)-1 ROLLER_ASS'Y _SUB WINCH MONTH / YEAR 1ot~
06 /2012 7HE 7R
HS = H = =] 42 7 & x| Y]
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
AHOIM
9-3 .
SPACER 1 |D21.7XL29
H A
9-4
WASHER_PLAIN 2 |M26
9-5 =& & 2 |D14(z
) PIN_SNAP (Zn)
22
9-6 .
ROLLER 1 |D42.7XL28
I
9-7 —
PIN 1 |D20XL53
9-8 =g & 2 |swT-20(z
) PIN_SNAP -20(zn)
HOoHH
9-9
BEARING 1 |#6904
Jole 22
10 cH=
S308385B T 1 |7eH2
101| s30s3ses  |N=E 1
SUPPORT
N e
102|  S307392A |l o\ o 1 |D110XL23
o 1
10-3 iy
S309273A 1pN D30XL60
AHOIM
10-4 . .
S300274A | o) Sl 1 |D21.7XL25XT3.7
=5bO]
10-5 — = .
7002600 PIN SPLIT 1 |D6.3XL40
S 2=
10-6 =A==
7002302 | OLT HEX 1 [M6XP1XL12
S 2=
10-7 no ==
7002295 | OLT HEX 1 [M14XL60
22t HE
10-8 ==
7002539 NUT HEX 2 (M14
ATel oA
10-9
7003099 WASHER_SPRING 2 |M14
2 2=
11 =A==
7002900 |7 OLT SOCKET(ZN) 12 |M10XL20(Zn)
ATel oM
12
7003096 WASHER_SPRING 12 IM10
2 2=
13 =A==
7002871 |7 OLT SOCKET(ZN) 4 |M8XL16
ATel oM
14 7003093 |0 S T o 4 |M8

nttps://cranearanuals.com




al
A
00
Rr

S2036
S2037

= RIS
MONTH / YEAR

06 /2012

o A
FRAME ASS'Y_O/R

S204236B

FIG : 4-1

nttps://craneptanuals.com




o A g /¢ HgCo
FIG: 4-1 FRAME ASS'Y_O/R MONTH / YEAR S2036
S204236B 06 /2012 S2037
HS = H = =] $2F =+ = x| Y]
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
HIOIA T e
1 | S201540D 1
MAIN FRAME_ASSY_ WELDING *$201539C
0 HH ZE XA
2 1
S201550A COVER_UNIT_GEAR
o
3 | S307520A ;N 2 |@22XL111
4 | S307521A I = 2 |120X147XT4.5
PAD '
5 | S305523A = 2 |@ 25XL75
PIN
ZdI0IE
6 4 .
7004659 PLATE @ 21XT1.6
I =(D)
7 | S305525A 4 |@ 25X@ 21
PAD_(D) 2 25X0
8 | 7004252 =& & 2 |@3X@ 20
PIN-SNAP
2SI 2=
9 =: == 4
7002354 BOLT HEX M14XL35
g2t HE
10 4
7002539 NUT_HEX M14
11 | 7002704 858 4 |RTW-22
RING_SNAP )
S 2=
12 no == 4
7002317 BOLT HEX M8XL20
13 | 7002963 Pl 2 |M20XL50(Z
SCREW_SET(ZN) (Zn)
S22t HE
14 == 2
S308879A NUT_HEX M20
AN
15 4
7003110 WASHER_SPRING M8
me
16 12
S307522A BAD @ 40X@ 25XL10
HelM
17 8
7003072 WASHER_PLAIN M10
£2/0|E Zgo|E
18 = = 2
S308427B PLATE SLIDE 120X135XT9
AFH 2E
19 | 7002874 iy 20 [M8XL20

BOLT_SOCKET(ZN)

nttps://cranemanuals.com




al
A
00
Rr

S2036
S2037

= RIS
MONTH / YEAR

06 /2012

=

K
o0

cll
FRAME_O/R BASE

HI
<l

il O

S204236B

FIG : 4-2

&

0.

{NO

=
, k? W

/

ﬂ¢§
N \@ ,
& N\

nttps://cranep?anuals.com




HIOIA Y XA 2 /4 oo
FIG: 4-2 FRAME_O/R BASE MONTH / YEAR S2036
S204236B 06 /2012 S2037
HS s 9 = g =g 7 A x| Y]
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
OFREHOIAH =
1] S201541C O/R FRAME_UNIT_WELDING ! * $201540D
2 | S201542D Hl0l= =clls 1
BASE FRAME_UNIT_WELDING
3 S201543A e IR 1
FRAME_UNIT_WELDING
ZdI0I1E
4 | S308452B SLATE 1 |156X332XT6
5 | S308453C =cilol= 1 |703X156XT6
PLATE
6 | S307509A =clol= 2 |437X200XT16
PLATE
7 | S305545A =cil0lE 2 |55X345XT8
PLATE
8 | S305544A =clol= 3 |284X150XT8
PLATE
9 | S307461A =clol= 4 [29X140XT12
PLATE
10 | S308455B =clol= 1 |55X518XT8
PLATE
11 | S308456B =clol= 1 |55X518XT8
PLATE
12 | S308457A =cilol= 1 |55X510XT8
PLATE
13 | S305543A =clol= 3 [284X150XT22
PLATE
14 | S308458A =cilol= 2 |55X167XT8
PLATE
15 | S308461B =clol= 3 |55X515XT8
PLATE
16 | S308462B =cilol= 1 |265X320XT6
PLATE
17 | S308463B =clol= 1 |376X320XT6
PLATE
18 | S308465B Scilol= 2 |263X140XT6
PLATE
19 | S308466A Scilol= 1 |170X343XT4.5
PLATE
20 | S308467A AZE 1 |215X357XT4.5
SUPPORT
21 | S308468A AZE 1 |265X90XT6
SUPPORT
22 | S308469B AZE 1 |176X46XT6
SUPPORT
23 | S306391A =cilol= 1 |128X140XT6
PLATE
A
24 | S306274A BOSS 1 |@ 70XQD 43XL98

nttps://craneazanuals.com




al

H| 88
Wl QS
Rr| Q9
Z
_|_|_2
o> 3
~ 3 ¥
m E o
OO
S
=
=
i
0 m
b X &
mluO_M
o
_u_WQ
A Z
o
= L

FIG : 4-2

nttps://cranemaanuals.com




HIOIA Ty Y &H 2 /4 HECH
FIG : 4-2 FRAME_O/R BASE MONTH / YEAR S2036
S204236B 06 /2012 S2037
HS Z o z g9 L2 7 = H 2
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
25 S308471A NZE 1 [275X60XT6
SUPPORT
26 S308472A Scl0lE 1 [55X130XT9
PLATE
27 7002332 sS4 EE 1 [M10XL30
BOLT_HEX
28 S308473A Scl0lE 1 [50X84XT6
PLATE
29 S308474A Scl0lE 1 [150X320XT8
PLATE
30 S308475A Scl0lE 1 [150X320XT22
PLATE
31 S303519A NZE 3 [130X25XT9
SUPPORT
32 S302220A Scl0lE 2 [25XT9XL60
PLATE
33 S308476B Scl0lE 4 |35X359XT10
PLATE
34 S308802A Scl0lE 1 [40X130XT9
PLATE
35 S308560A Scl0lE 1 [23X55XT4.5
PLATE
36 S306392A Scl0lE 1 [15X25XT6
PLATE
37 S308454A Scl0lE 2 [110X411XT16
PLATE
38 S308470A Scl0lE 1 [95X200XT4.5
PLATE
39 S307462A Scl0lE 1 [181X100XT6
PLATE
40 S314884A Scl0lE 3 [322X94XT4.5
PLATE
41 S314885A Scl0lE 1 [504X117XT4.5
PLATE
42 S314886A Scl0lE 1 [362X279XT6
PLATE

nttps://cranepsanuals.com




FIG : 5-1

TEE ol FH0lA T2
FT IN CASE_UNIT_WELDING(1)
S201544B

g /4
MONTH / YEAR
06 /2012

Hgco

S2036
S2037

nttps://craneasanuals.com




TE2E ol HOoIA M= =S HECH
FIG: 5-1 FT IN CASE_UNIT_WELDING(1) MONTH / YEAR S2036
S201544B 06 /2012 S2037
HS g d E 2| L2 7 = H
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
TE2E 0l HO|A StAHI&
1 S201545B 1
FT IN CASE BOX_UNIT_WELDING(1)
=0l E
2 = 1
S308481B PLATE 208X396XT16
=0l E
3 = 1 .
S307530A PLATE 186X128XT4.5
=0l E
4 = 1
S307531A PLATE 150X130XT12
Z80|E
5 = 2
S307532A PLATE 100X20XT8
6 S305551A o 2 |D36XL40
BOSS
7 S307497A = 2 |D40XL20
PAD
8 S306335A = 1 |25X50XT10
PAD
S 2=
9 7002207 T == 2 |M6XP1.0
BOLT_HEX(ZN)
10 | 7003090 ZZE A 2 |M6XP1.0
WASHER_SPRING '
=Z8|0|E
11 = 2 .
7004659 PLATE D21XT1.6
12 | S305525A = 4 |D25XL21
PAD (D)
=222 =
13 | 7002244 == 4 |M14XL55
BOLT_HEX(ZN)
S2t HE
14 = 2
7002539 NUT_HEX M14
=80l E
15 = 2 )
S308483A PLATE 287X1575XT4.5

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

nttps://cranearanuals.com




OEE 2 A O0lA M2 2 /4

Ja
0o
i
e

FIG : 5-2 FT IN CASE_UNIT_WELDING(2) MONTH / YEAR
S201546C 06 /2012 S2037

()]
N
o
w
(o))

nttps://cranepganuals.com




TE2E ol HOoIA M= /4 HECH
FIG : 5-2 FT IN CASE_UNIT_WELDING(2) | MONTH/YEAR S2036
S201546C 06 /2012 S2037
Hs = H = = 22 7 = H 1
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
TE2E 0l HO|A StAHI&
1 | s201547C 1
FT IN CASE_UNIT_WELDING(2)
2 | S201549B ZTEE Y M 1
FT BEAM_UNIT_WELDING
TE2E Z2E M
3 = 1
S201130A FT FLOAT_UNIT_WELDING
Tl
4 - 2
S305575A BIN D40XL39
5 | S305577A Ilf:N 1 |D45XD38XL125.5
6 7002717 A 2 |RTW-40(zZN
RING_SNAP -40(ZN)
7 7002693 A 1 [STW-35(zZN
RING_SNAP -35(ZN)
e
8 2
S307535A BAD D40XD20XL11
9 | s307536A 74t 1 [98x98XT2
COVER
= A A
10 | 7002770 s Dief &2 2 |M5XL8

SCREW_ROUND HEAD

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

nttps://cranepganuals.com




al
A
00
Rr

S2036
S2037

= RIS
MONTH / YEAR

06 /2012

clH 2l M

Wi
OF

cl0f Ot

_O/R(RR)
S203984A

FRAME ASS'Y_O/R

FIG : 5-3

RR JACK CYL'

R §§a —
_?/

&9

0/R VALVE

nttps://cranempanuals.com




2l OIRECIH T4l XA =S NEcH
FIG : 5-3 FRAME ASS'Y_O/R(RR) MONTH / YEAR S2036
S203984A 06 /2012 S2037
HS g o = == T 7 = H
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
clof Mg Ty M2
1 S203958A 1
RR MAIN FRAME_UNIT_WELDING *S201309A
2lof o HolA M
2 2
S203974A RR IN CASE_UNIT_WELDING
2ol & HOolA M2 (R)
3 S203996A 1
RR JACK CASE_UNIT_WELDING(RH)
2l & Ol A HMIZHL)
4 S203990A 1
RR JACK CASE_UNIT_WELDING(LH)
clof 8 M2
5 2
S200534A RR BEAM_UNIT_WELDING
2l ZT2E J&
6 S201310A 2
RR FLOAT_UNIT_WELDING
7 S303538A ;f:N 2 |@25XxL117
H= 2|
8 o9 o© 8 _
7002708 RING_SNAP RTW-25(Zn)
9 S303541A ;f:N 2 |@ 25XL135
2SI 2=
10 = 2
7002354 BOLT HEX M14XP2XL35
S22t HE
11 2
7002523 NUT_HEX M14
E C
12 | 7004231 — 2 |@ 40xL21
PAD_(C)
ZY01E
13 2 )
S305524A PLATE @ 35XT1.6
14 | S303542A :f:N 2 |@22xL132
AUl 2]
15 —= < 4 -
7002680 RING_SNAP STW-22(Zn)
16 | S305523A :f:N 2 |@22XL75
17 | 7004252 = & 2 |@3X3 20
PIN_SNAP
18 | S308068A 74t 2 |175X176XT3.2
COVER '
=22 =
7002327 BOLT HEX M10XP1.5XL10
ATE QLM
20 4
7003111 WASHER_SPRING M10
=22 =
21 m == 16
7002246 BOLT HEX(ZN) M16XP2XL40
22 | 7003114 £Z28 A 16 |M16
WASHER_SPRING
S22t HE
23 = 16
S308877A NUT_HEX M16
A E2E
24 7002877 S~ = 4 |M8XL30

BOLT SOCKET(ZN)

nttps://cranemanuals.com




al
A
00
Rr

S2036
S2037

= RIS
MONTH / YEAR

06 /2012

clH 2l M

Wi
OF

cl0f Ot

(RR)

FRAME ASS'Y_O/R

S203984A

FIG : 5-3

RR JACK CYL'

N g;a —_
_ﬁ/

0/R VALVE

nttps://cranemanuals.com




2|0 OIREC|AH T & A 2 /4 HRCO
FIG : 5-3 FRAME ASS'Y_O/R(RR) MONTH / YEAR S2036
S203984A 06 /2012 S2037
HE z o ZE g Az A = H 2
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
25 7004232 = 4 |@40XL7
PAD_(B)
26 S305149A cl0of & <elt 2 |9 65X0 35XST410
CYLINDER_RR JACK
AFOIE 4 ZE Al
27 2
S305151A CYLINDER_SIDE SHIFT @ 40X 25XST1100
28 S305147A =2 IEX X 8= 2 |REAR
VALVE_DOUBLE PILOT CHECK
29 S306540A Y e 4 |PT1/4XPF1/4
HOSE _HYD
SERELS
30 S302222A 4 |PF1/4XPF1/4XL2350

ADAPTER_ELBOW

nttps://cranemsanuals.com




al

H| 88
Wl QS
Rr| Q9
x
_|_|_2
o> 3
//2
m/
o%%
S
)
=z
= =
aum_A
K{ 2
=83
¥ < g
DcES
m O
<l 2
(@)
T,
e

FIG: 6

nttps://cranemanuals.com




AJYSI| A g /4 HBCH
FIG: 6 REDUCER ASS'Y_SWING MONTH / YEAR $2036
S204242A 06 /2012 S2037
Ha| B o g 9 %3 7 3 H 2
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
EPCES
1 1
S203677A SWING GEAR ASS'Y
2 S307443A =2 0l 1
SWING BEARING
BEIPNINE=
3 7002482 2 |PT1/8
NIPPLE_GREASE(B)
4 S307438A =2 25 27 |[M20XP1.5XL105
BOLT_HEX '
AT LM
> 7003104 WASHER_SPRING 4 |M=20
6 7002248 =2 25 5 |M16XP2XL55
BOLT_HEX(ZN)
7 7003114 ~=8 oA 5 |M16
WASHER_SPRING
8 7002924 =2 25 2 |M12XP1.75XL35
BOLT_SOCKET(ZN) '
9 7003112 ~=8 oA 2 |M12
WASHER_SPRING
10 7002368 =2 25 4 |M20XP2.5XL50
BOLT_HEX '
SHCl XQE MEE
11 1
S307437A SUPPORT R/J 298X180XT6
12 7002222 =2 25 6 |M10XP1.5XL20
BOLT_HEX '
AT LM
13 6
7003111 WASHER_SPRING M10
D101 AHHH
14 S307570A 1
COVER_GEAR(A)
D101 AHHH
15 S307573A 1
COVER_GEAR(B)
A2 DE
16 S306592A 1

MOTOR_SWING

nttps://cranemsanuals.com




OIRECIAH dH & A g /4 HECH
FIG:7 LEVER INS' ASS'Y O/R MONTH / YEAR S2036
S204369B 06 /2012 S2037
SNAP PIN /@
PLAN WASHER & — @%ﬁwﬂ] N
N e e
\ COTIER PIN iy i "%,
4 @m
5 s WORK BLOCK 1,4,8 ©
6 [*a. 712 PLATE M7i% =5 &7,
7 e,
= = AFO| R
DETAIL A 5 el RO Rkl
A (80302

2N

T i
]

©
s

1l
Q€ \
@@ >

®
@ @ :
@ —
— ==
@ N % i 2 IE— : %
6 % SRS ﬁ‘ =~ =
g g2 RS ﬁ — : 5
@ g el : $ 1] Q = Hx %
@ i — 71 j S & i o on
= o e N & @ $f }
8 [ Nil¥ e | 2
( [ T{b 6 o =
I o i i r I —]

nttps://cranemsanuals.com




OLRECIAH dIHH & H g /4 HNEeco
FIG: 7 LEVER INS' ASS'Y O/R MONTH / YEAR S2036
S204369B 06 /2012 S2037
HS s H = A 22 - = H 1
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
dIH (&)
1 1
52015738 LEVER_UNIT_LH
diH ()
2 1
52024098 LEVER_UNIT_RH
3 S308553A = Sdl0IE 3
PLATE_SEAL
o
4 8 . .
S308554A ROD._(A) @ 13.8XL1563XT2.4
5 S305234A == 8 |@ 13.8XL41XT2.4
ROD_(D)
L.
6 - 8
S300758A KNOB_(A) @ 32XL45(BLACK)
L.
7 -—— 8
S300759A KNOB_(B) @ 32XL46(REQD )
H oA
8 18
7003054 WASHER_PLAIN M5
A LH I
9 — == 18 . )
7004210 PIN. SNAP @ 1.0XL17.9
10 7004211 e & 18 |@ 4.8XL22
PIN_COTTER '
AA EE=
11 A~ = 4
7002871 BOLT SOCKET(ZN) M8XL16
AT QA
12 7
7003110 WASHER_SPRING M8
S22 HE
13 = 3
7002568 NUT_HEX(ZN) M8
=222 =
14 o= 3 .
7004648 BOLT HEX M8XP1.25XL30

nttps://cranemranuals.com




FIG:8

3LE c Al
LEVER INS' ASS'Y_3WAY
S201585C

g /4
MONTH / YEAR
06 /2012

Ja
0o
i
e

S2036
S2037

nttps://cranemganuals.com




3gtek g AE A 2 /4 HRCO
FIG: 8 LEVER INS' ASS'Y_3WAY MONTH / YEAR S2036
S201585C 06 /2012 S2037
HS Z o Zz g9 PN 7 = H 2
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
A Z30E
1 1
S306727A PLATE_LEVER 35X168XT12 S206027C
2 S308590A E= Ojoj = 1 |15X15XT1.5XL1630
PIPE_ROD '
3 7002337 =2 25 1 |M10XL55
BOLT_HEX
4 7002387 =2 25 4 [M8XL15
BOLT_HEX(ZN)
Ang QA
° 7003096 WASHER_SPRING 3 |M10
ATzl QM
6 8
7003110 WASHER_SPRING M8
o QLA
7 2
7003072 WASHER_PLAIN M10
S2t 143
8 5
7002533 NUT_HEX M10
S22t 143
9 4
7002529 NUT_HEX M8
10 S306486A g &= 1 |PT3/4
VALVE_3WAY
11 S308591B NIZE 1 |100X274XT6
SUPPORT
3l B
12 2
S308592A LEVER @ 10XL125
13 S300758A == 2 |@ 32XL45(BLACK
KNOB_(A) ( )

nttps://cranemyanuals.com




ofdl ditH XX 2 /4 oo
FIG:9 LEVER INS' ASS'Y ACCEL MONTH / YEAR S2036
S201575C 06 /2012 S2037
Fq | 2lu otyatel 8 @ 8 @
s @\ A9
{ J f X—»-@
o AN
= — — — f e OO
ollFl ofAlatol DOUBLE NUTZ 1&& 7
RE
A
e
e cemaculud =
[ . 6@
L+ A =} 13%14
M
e | i

nttps://cranepoanuals.com



ofdl cllt =& g /4 ek
FIG:9 LEVER INS' ASS'Y_ACCEL MONTH / YEAR S2036
S201575C 06 /2012 S2037
Hs| B o g 9 >g 7 A H D
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
1 S306719A S AMEE 1
SUPPORT_ACCEL
Aolg NEZE
2 1
=300722A SUPPORT_CABLE
3 S307880A Scll0l= 1 [92X24XT4.5
PLATE
EEPNETINETE _
4 1
S305723A CLUTCH POWER CYL' (=H el
oMl MRl 2C
5 S307888A ! iy . 1 |D 10XL145
ROD_ACCEL CYLINDER
6 7002552 =2 U= 5 |M10XP1.25
NUT_HEX '
7 7002317 =2 EE 1 [M8XL20
BOLT_HEX
AT QM
8 10
7003110 WASHER_SPRING M8
9 7002306 =2 EE 1 [M6XL20
BOLT_HEX
AT QM
10 1
7003115 WASHER_SPRING M2
11 7002526 =2 U= 2 |M6XP1.0XH5
NUT_HEX ]
12 S303301A ag ~Zd 1 [PW-2
SPRING_EXTENSION ]
I=R=1 v
13 —= 1
7002593 PIN_SPLIT @ 4XL28
o 9LA
14 2
7003073 WASHER_PLAIN M12
15 S305228A e oIS 1 |@ 2XL2200
CABLE_ACCEL
o 9LA
16 5
7003070 WASHER_PLAIN M8
17 7002387 =2 EE 8 |M8XL15
BOLT_HEX(ZN)
Hi
18 1
S316145A COVER 392X460XT2

nttps://cranepanuals.com




el e g /4 HE2TH
FIG: 10 CIRCUIT_HYD MONTH / YEAR S2036
S201567C 06 /2012 $2037

GAUGE_LOAD

O

7012

(CLUTCH MASTER CYL')

®

7013

ﬁﬂ@

25

o '+ :
- . .”
- . ,” ‘
8 P s A 8
i
|t
I .

(CLUTCH POWER CYL') @
ea
r - (7]
L
FILTER_RETURN @ ‘
oy | e |
175 kg/em?® —
5 HYD' ASSY_0/R
' =
(S/SRR)
ﬁ.. (S/SRL) (R.L) (RR)
- CYLNDER_ SO 47 VALVE_DOUBLE PILOT CHECK
I (S/SFR)
CYLINDER_FT JACK
(S/SFL)

(F.L) (F.R)

nttps://cranep?anuals.com




RS2 E 2 /4 HNEeco
FIG: 9 CIRCUIT_HYD MONTH/YEAR | s2036
S201567C 06 /2012 S2037
Ho = HH = = 22 7T = H 1
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
HH 5
1 =— 1
S205549A VALVE UNIT PVG32(5S)
2 | s305601A EHEZ (8Y) 1 |Mcxa/ss
VALVE_CONTROL(8S)
2H2 X0E
3 1
H20374400 JOINT ROTARY 7PORT
4 | H20376600 ecl 2l 1 |(ss1927
TELESCOPE CYLINDER ( )
5 | s306497A JIEH S~ 22 1 |PF12(0
VALVE_C/BALANCE ©)
O Aeli
6 2
H20372500 CYL' ASS'Y_DERRICK ST700
II2E WA gy -
7 | s307676A 1 2(3:
COUNTER BALANCE V/V TELE=(3:1)
8 | s305602A 2 =H 1 |IMFX36X01
MOTOR_WINCH
o | s306592A =8 =H 1 |EPMSOC
MOTOR_SWING
10 | S306486A 3R &= 1 |PT3/4
VALVE_3WAY
2E2 X0 E XAl
11 1
S201721A HYD' ASS'Y_R/J
2E2 X0 E XAl
12 | s201722B 1
HYD' ASS'Y_R/J(UPPER)
OIREZC|IH ctel
13 | S201558B 1
HYD' ASS'Y_F/T O/R
385k =51 2101 el x|
14 1
S201565¢C HYD_ASSY 3WAY RETURN
HH A5
15 | S316738A Ve 1 | PVPX

nttps://cranepzanuals.com




al
A
00
Rr

S2036
S2037

= RIS
MONTH / YEAR

06 /2012

=sHcl £2E 2}

HYD' ASS'Y_R/J

S201721A

FIG: 10-1

CENTER

CLUTCH POWER CYL’

f

f

|

|

f

f

it
E @

IE
e

[
_

:
e |

PUMP P1

I8

5—PORT

TANK

13

1—PORT

nttps://cranepaanuals.com




ZHe| XQIE 2ol 2 /4 MNRCO
FIG : 10-1 HYD' ASS'Y_R/J MONTH / YEAR S2036
S201721A 06 /2012 S2037
HE =z o =z 9 A2 7 = H 2
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
SOt SA
1 S307599A HOSE_HYD' 1 |PF3/4XPF3/4XL810
S0t s A
2 S308504B HOSE_HYD' 1 |PT3/4XPF3/4XL850
S0t s A
3 S309254A HOSE_HYD' 2 |PT1/2 X PF3/8 X L85
S0t s A
4 S307659A HOSE_HYD' 1 |PF1/4XPF1/4XL1500
S0t s A
5 S309255A HOSE_HYD' 1 [PT1/2 X L800
A Q| Of B Ef
6 S307607A ADAPTER_SWIVEL 1 [NPTF1/4
ST.O0{ & E
7 2 -
7004278 ADAPTER ST PF1/2(G)-PF3/8(H)
8 7004177 2 A 2 |PF1/2
GASKET_COPPER
A5 Of 8l
9 7004219 1 |PT1/4XPF1/4
ADAPTER_ELBOW _45°
T ETRT==
10 1 -
S305145A ADAPTER MALE PF1/4(G)-@ 10
ST.0{E!E
11 1
S305597A ADAPTER_ST PF1/4XM10XP1
12 S305614A ool = 1 (@10
PIPE_HYD'
SA 2O
13 4
7000002 BAND_HOSE 5416K11
I JpAAN
14 1
7004227 GASKET COPPER PF1/4
I JpAN
15 1
7004247 GASKET_COPPER M10
2=
16 =\ = 1 _
S307605A PLUG_HEX PT1/2(SPB-04R)
Of &l E
17 2 -
S307661A ADAPTER PF3/8-PF3/8(H)
SA
18 1 . .
7004263 HOSE @ 9.5x@ 16.2xL700
SA
19 1 . .
7004262 HOSE @ 9.5x@ 16.2xL4000
=]
20 S305137A El 0iEH 1 (@105

ADAPTER_TEE

nttps://cranepsanuals.com




al
A
00
Rr

S|

/

o

S2036
S2037

06 /2012

MONTH / YEAR

(UPPER)

S201722B

HYD' ASS'Y_R/J

T

fat )

2xeRl| gal

2iA|

2

]

A1,B1| A2B2 | A3B3 | A4,B4 | A5,B5
[

FIG : 10-2

P

|
A
I
o
I
o
o
I
I
o
'
o
N ® %
b 5
N m
i :
AR
| |
oo
A
| [
| o d
| N I
| v/IIII_In@u IIIIIII +q---———"——===——- T L Il
| @ Iy N I
B T !
_ |
P IR “
I I IR o
| H I O R T 2 Ly
CoTTTTTT T - AT I
® 1 |
o |BQ--—- oo——mm © |._:_.._:_.__.._r|| B
M-n@u@lllguH_U_u @ Inm..mvlnp.“u.mlnm.llln "“
@— m_n@u@-:nﬁHﬂa@L:": m mm
© a HNSQ - m——m @ - i} | B
@ %o ﬂm BIP@--- m—m § -||.:mm | L
Q Op %M NP@--—- om—m § -1 et b
ol 9o B < S Em®--- S J— i ".f.;_n |||||||||| - b
B ([Og |22 ® BT ik -z N
o @@ m_vmm AF@u@u|uﬂﬁ.Hﬂ=ﬂ@ ||||| S "“
[
0 OF RI®@ - w0y @ -~ J N
TdP M_n@u@|||§an=nw® |||||||| J mm
T_n@u@ullﬂ_uHD.M@ ||||||| A ““
dene—aie | ot i
o 4

nttps://cranepsanuals.com




ZHc XQE 4 2ol g /4 Mo
FIG : 10-2 HYD' ASS'Y_R/J(UPPER) MONTH / YEAR S2036
S201722B 06 /2012 S2037
Ho = H = = 22 7T = H 1
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
93'
1 | 7002628 e o 2 |1AP14
Qa
2 | 7002630 e o 10 |1AP18
Qa
3 | 7002634 e o 2 |1AP24
_'||
4 | s306508A igﬁp%; or 2 |PF3/4-PF3/4xL156
S22 ojelH
5 | S307609A ADAPTER  HEX 2> |PFL/2XPF3/8(H)XL146
S22 ojglH ]
6 | S307610A Rl 1 |PFL/2XPF3/8(H)XL1
ER_
7 | 7004239 ig)ﬁp%; o 1 |PFa/8XPF3/8(H)
SZ2F = -
s | S306517A S Hg( 1 |PF1/2(0)
=
9 | s305595A ig)ﬁp%; o 2 |PF3/4-PF3/4xL136
S22 ojglH
10 S306511A ;DTAPTER HEX 2 |PF1/2-PF3/8(H)XL176
(=] =
11 | S306524A ig)ﬁ;?ge or 1 |PF3/8(0)-PF3/8(H)xL
=of ey
12 | 7002884 :;$E§1HEX 6 |PFL/2-PF1/2XL225
=5 =
13 | S300189A iy E:EJX 2 |PF1/2(0)
S SA
14 | S307611A e o 1 |PF3/4XPF3/4XL1750
ETTEEN
15 | S307612A e o 1 |PF3/4XPF3/4XL1750
S0t s A
16 | S306516A e o 2 |PFL/2XPF1/2XL1200
ETEEN
17 | S306513A e o 2 |PFL/2XPF1/2XL2000
LR
18 | S307677A e o 2 |PF3/8XPF3/8XL1750
EETEPN
19 | S307614A e o 2 |PFL/2XPF1/2XL1700
SETEPR
20 | S306506A e o 1 |PFL4XPF1/4XL1200
Sof ol
21| S307678A AT 1 |PF3/8XPF3/8XL700
Sor o=
22 | $307640A IS 2 |PF3/8XPF3/8XL1650
Sor o=
23 | 7004176 T 2 |PFasa
=
24 | S305120A El O1&E 1 |PFass

ADAPTER TEE

nttps://cranepranuals.com




al
A
00
Rr

S2036
S2037

= RIS
MONTH / YEAR

06 /2012

HYD' ASS'Y_R/J

(UPPER)

S201722B

T

og

FIG : 10-2

IRl | 2RI 2l

A1,B1| A2B2 | A3B3 | A4,B4 | A5,B5

o=

P

o

|||||||||||||

, |
< -—-————— Al
]
Do !
r— T T TS T T T T T T T T T T T T T | [
'8 | I
2 % il
) T
“@@ e
T o
431 ! TR
e - @ U
CER CR e
| 11 [
C T o o
Pos §® T
I 4 & I o

o 1 e — T
e i

|

P S i
i | I
.................... Do
® i
B --- m——m O |._E_.._:_.__.+
® 4 NP --- m—m O ..“:“..“:_L“.."F
%E [= —" ) mnwmlllﬂﬁﬂnﬁ Mun_.mmmmm
& < Sl ) (8 — ] =
n_m Op |[EF2 2@ --- mm——m @:mem
@ WQ EF3I 2 | @ --- oo———m ® -1
@ o|EBEr< . 0
& @@ mw,A_/n.Mu_n@_auuuEuH_u_.M@ ||||| e

o @@ mw.AmA__“@_guuu__u_u_H_u_.ﬂmﬂu ||||| 4

O OB %.@@---EHD.M@

L a %_n@@uuuaﬁ_”_u.ﬂ@

B - e @
o [ BPR--- __H_H_u.Mm
®

CLUTCH MASTER CYL

nttps://cranepganuals.com




ZHe2 X2E A 22l g /4 HECH
FIG: 10-2 HYD' ASS'Y_R/J(UPPER) MONTH / YEAR S2036
S201722B 06 /2012 S2037
HS s H = =] B 7 = x| Y]
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
25 | S305135A LS =22 1 |PT3/8X@ 10.5
NIPPLE_HOSE '
26 | 7004177 HIH P23 12 |PF1/2
GASKET _COPPER
ST.HEH
27 2
S303173A ADAPTER ST PF3/4XPF3/4
ST.HEH
28 6
S305762A ADAPTER ST PF1/2(G)XPF1/2(H)
ST.HEH
29 4 -
7004278 ADAPTER ST PF1/2(G)-PF3/8(H)
2221 ditH
30 5
S315571A LEVER REMOCON @ 12X260
31 | 7002317 =5 =E 4 |M8XL20
BOLT_HEX
AT A
32 4
7003110 WASHER_SPRING M8
33 | S201200A 52 EBX 1
ACCEL_ASSY
34 | S307668A S5 8= 2 |35X60X62
VALVE_BLOCK
35 | S307669A £ 08H 1 |PF3/4-PF3/4XL1750
ADAPTER_ELBOW )
36 | S307670A bl 018 4 |PF1/2-@ 12(BOM12-(
ADAPTER_MALE 012 )
SLS El HEH
37 | S307671A 2 - -
ADAPTER_UNION TEE 012-0 12(BT-12)
38 | S307672A & Ir0I= 3 |@ 12XT1.5XL394
PIPE_HYD '
39 | S307673A & Ir0I= 2 |@12XT1.5XL260
PIPE_HYD '
40 | S307674A & Ir0I= 1 |@12xT1.5XL149
PIPE_HYD X1
41 | S307675A & Ir0I= 1 |@12xT1.5XL157
PIPE_HYD X1
MZE
42 1 .
S306598A SUPPORT BOX90XT3.2
43 | S307679A =& 0l = 1 |@ 12XT1.5XL417
PIPE_HYD '
44 | S307680A =& 0l = 1 |@ 12XT1.5XL551
PIPE_HYD '
45 | 7004220 S S8= 2 |5415K39
CLAMP_HOSE

nttps://cranepganuals.com




O ELC|IA etol g /4 HgcH
FIG : 10-3 HYD' ASS'Y _O/R MONTH / YEAR S2036
S201558B 06 /2012 S2037

il o - — — -+
S e
/ I/ 1 — 888 - -« /0 E0—r— ——7J}L,J}\777

e R A
— 09 bl

e == D :
@rm) =] ]

FRONT JACK CYL'(z1) g L
ﬁ; 3% g :; j) FRONT SIDE
22 g g gz i) FRONT JACK
ﬁz g g gz z) REAR SIDE
2; 3 8 g; i) REAR JACK

=)

=)

8

=

FRONT JACK CYL'(zH)

nttps://craneppanuals.com




OIEC|IAH ctol 2 /4 HNEeco
FIG : 10-3 HYD' ASS'Y _O/R MONTH / YEAR S2036
S201558B 06 /2012 S2037
Hs = H = 3 22 7 = H 1
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
1 | 7002628 28 16 |1AP14
RING O
ENEE
2 | s305142A = 16 |@ 10XPF3/8(0
ADAPTER_MALE(ZN) @ ©)
3 | S308519A 7 S= 8 |PF1/4-PF1/4XL330
HOSE_HYD' )
e H
4 14
7003632 CLAMP AQ C12
5 | 7002318 SH=E 6 [M8XL25
BOLT_HEX
AT QLA
6 8
7003110 WASHER_SPRING M8
2t A
7 8
7003070 WASHER_PLAIN M8
8 | s308520A ol 1 |@ 10XT1.5
HOSE_HYD' '
9 | s308521A TS 1 |@ 10XT1.5
HOSE_HYD' '
10 | S308522A ol 1 |@ 10XT1.5
HOSE_HYD' '
11 | S308523B ol 1 |@ 10XT1.5
HOSE_HYD' '
12 | s308524A ol 1 |@ 10XT1.5
HOSE_HYD' '
13 | S308525A Ol & E 1 |@ 10XT1.5
ADAPTER_ST '
14 | S308526A ol 1 |@ 10XT1.5
HOSE_HYD '
15 | S308527A ol 1 |@ 10XT1.5
HOSE_HYD' '
16 | S308528A ol 1 |@ 10XT1.5
HOSE_HYD' '
17 | S308529A ol 1 |@ 10XT1.5
HOSE_HYD' '
18 | S308530A ol 1 |@ 10XT1.5
HOSE_HYD' '
19 | S308531A ol 1 |@ 10XT1.5
HOSE_HYD' '
20 | S308532A ol 1 |@ 10XT1.5
HOSE_HYD' '
21 | S308533A ol 1 |@ 10XT1.5
HOSE_HYD' '
22 | $308534A o 1 |@10xT15
HOSE_HYD' '
23 | S308535A 7 Sn 1 |@10XT1.5
HOSE_HYD' '
24 | S308536A 7 S= 1 |D10XT1.5
HOSE HYD' '

https://cranemanuals.com




OtRELC|IA 2ol g /4 NaC-H
FIG : 10-3 HYD' ASS'Y _O/R MONTH / YEAR S2036
S201558B 06 /2012 S2037
7? PP e ff [
fio 8 -———1
/ /// g o .
= 85 - =0 S0 —rg—n 777J3L J}\***j‘

4—2»  EAE - \i‘é‘i—g» 0 - ,,,JiL,JiL,J}L,T

® b

mw?g’i—mg %ﬁﬁ §

paasE] ;gz ,,,,, N $

@ﬁ[t) e i

FRONT JACK CYL'(=t)

|
P W,
r [
‘ [
RN S0 W
|
[ | ‘
,J‘L J\L J‘L,,,
| |
|

P T
ofo
2; g g :l z) FRONT SIDE
ﬁi g g gi ZJ FRONT JACK
2: g g g: i) REAR SIDE
2; 3% 8 g; Z) REAR JACK
0
. _
oft
. I

Ly
} 8 Lo gwi
A

FRONT JACK CYL'(zH)

nttps://cranep?anuals.com




OIREC|IA 2tol g /4 HECH
FIG : 10-3 HYD' ASS'Y _O/R MONTH / YEAR S2036
S201558B 06 /2012 S2037
HE ZE o E A2 7 = H 2
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
25 | S308537A 72 1 |@10XT1.5
HOSE_HYD' '
26 | S308538A 725 1 |@10XT1.5
HOSE_HYD' '
27 | S308539A 72 1 |@10XT1.5
HOSE_HYD' '
28 | S308540B 72 8 |@ 10XT1.5
HOSE_HYD' '
29 | S309258A = E 4 [UNION
CONNECTOR

https://craneasanuals.com




FIG : 10-4

2l OIRELZIH F& 28 A
HYD_ASSY_RR O/R
S201183A

g/ 4 HELCH
MONTH / YEAR S2036
06 /2012 S2037

(MAIN 82 V/V)

e

o | o
[e]

A4 B4 B1 A1 B2 A2 A3 B3

nttps://cranepmanuals.com




clH OIREZIH =& A8 A g /4 HEcH
FIG: 10-4 HYD ASSY RR O/R MONTH / YEAR S2036
S201183A 06 /2012 S2037
HS s H = 3 B 7 = H
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
1 | s305127A 2= 7UE 20 |PF1/4X@ 10(Z
ADAPTER_HOSE (Zn)
2> | s$303519A AZE 8 |25X130XT9
SUPPORT
3 | $303520A =8= 16
CALMP
4 | 7002318 =22 16 |M8XL25
BOLT HEX
A QLM
5 16
7003093 WASHER_SPRING M8
- (=]
6 | S303517A 90= 012 E 8 |PT1/4XPF1/4
90°ADAPTER
7 | s303516A 7Y S~ 4 |PF1/4
HOSE_HYD'
g | 7002877 =3 == 4 |M8XL30(Z
SCREW_HEX SOCKET (Zn)
I ZE HALEE
9 2
S305147A VIV_ PILOT CHECK
OIRECIH Al
10 2
S305149A VL R IACK @ 65X 35XST410
- (=]
11 | $302222A 90%= 012 E 4 |PT1/4XPF1/4
90°ADAPTER
AOIE A EEARIH
12 2
S305151A vl SIDE SHIET @ 40X 255T1100
13 | s306540A 7Y S 4 |PF1/4XPF1/4XL2350
HOSE_HYD'
OF% }\-I_EI_E
14 | s300116A = = 4 |@ 90XL150

SUPPORT_ACCEL(1)

https://craneasanuals.com




ge 2 LA 2 /4 HgcH
FIG : 10-5 HYD' ASS'Y 3WAY MONTH / YEAR S2036
S201565C 06 /2012 S2037
©
_ OIL COOLER LINE
5
o
o
= R/J "T" LINE

ol

o

<

o

— = <F
0/R v/v
@/
R/J "P" LINE
3-WAY D' V/V
I
A 8 /—

Dﬂ\@ \\ S ——t SWING REDUCER

©

nttps://cranepsanuals.com




gist e XA =S HECH
FIG : 10-5 HYD' ASS'Y 3WAY MONTH / YEAR S2036
S201565C 06 /2012 S2037
HS s H = A 22 - = H 1
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
|
1 S307649A SWAY 01 S H 1 |PT3/4XPF3/4-45
ADAPTER_3WAY
(o2 1 =]
2 = 1
7004236 ADAPTER ELBOW PT3/4xPF3/4(H)
455 e H
3 1
S307648A ADAPTER_ 45 PF3/4XPF3/4(H)
A of Hl E
4 = 1
S304873A ADAPTER ELBOW PT3/4X3 15
5 S306527A =0 SH 1 |PF1/2(0)X@ 15(ZN
ADAPTER_MALE ©) (ZN)
[@X=]
6 —o 2
7002630 RING_O 1AP18
[=Xel" ﬂ+o| ks
7 e 1 )
S308544B PIPE_HYD @ 15XT1.5
8 S300226A = Ol H 1 |@ 20XPF1/2(0)(ZN
ADAPTER_MALE (O)ZN)
9 S300201A =& oI = 1 |@ 20XT2
PIPE_HYD(ZN)
o ==} =]
10 S308545B L= B 0EH 1 |@ 20XPF1XPF3/4

ADAPTER_UNION TEE

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

nttps://cranepranuals.com




FIG: 11

X A
WINCH ASS'Y
S206029B

g /4
MONTH / YEAR
06 /2012

Hgco

S2036
S2037

nttps://cranepganuals.com




ERESE EWgE xece
FIG : 11 WINCH ASS'Y MONTH/YEAR |  s2036
S5206029B 06 /2012 S2037
HS s H = =] B 7 = x| Y]
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
| % 2| K27
1 | s203906A 2l Z5I| = 1 |7TON
REDUCER_UNIT_WINCH
0-2
2 1
7002656 RING. O 1AG100
Ced
3 | s201334A DRUM. UNIT 1
4 | W306822A = B0 2 |#620822
BEARING_BALL
2l J10f
5 1 =
S308136A SEAR RING 79T M=4
6 | S308607A |§:N 1 |@ 40XL394
A HIOl A
7 1 .
S308609A SpacEm @ 48.6XL28
A HIOl A
8 1 .
S308610A SoacEm @ 48.6XL39
2SI 2=
o | 7002243 =5 &= 3 |M14XL30
BOLT_HEX(ZN)
AAH E =
10 | 7002932 AN ZE 4 |M12XL55(Z
BOLT_SOCKET(ZN) (Zn)
AAH 2=
11 | 7002920 AN =E 8 |M12XL25(Z
BOLT_SOCKET(ZN) (Zn)
ATE QLM
12 12
7003097 WASHER_SPRING M12
o QLM
13 2
7003075 WASHER_PLAIN M26
14 | S305731A A= Sel0l= 1 |@ 15X@ 70XT6
PLATE_END
cd HY
15 1
S308611A COVER DRUM T10
S 2=
16 no == 2 .
7002317 BOLT HEX M8XP1.25XL20
AT QLM
17 2
7003110 WASHER_SPRING M8
o QLM
18 2
7003070 WASHER_PLAIN M8
ATE QLM
19 | 7003099 WASHER SPRING 3 |M14
(DN
20 " 1
S305108A EDGE 30X45XT10
20| O
21 2
S308096A ke @ 10XL100000

nttps://cranepganuals.com




FIG: 12

ord XA
ACCEL ASS'Y
S201200A

g /4
MONTH / YEAR
06 /2012

Ja
0o
i
e

S2037

ntips://craner@anuals.com




otdl XE A g /4 HEBCH
FIG : 12 ACCEL ASS'Y MONTH/YEAR |  so2036
S201200A 06 /2012 S2037
Ho = H = = 22 7T = H 1
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
1 | s307662A Scl0lE 2 |@ 140X 110XT9
PLATE
2 | s307663A Scl0lE 1 |@ 140X@ 125XT6
PLATE
3 | S307664A Scl0lE 1 |@ 140X@ 125XT3.2
PLATE
4 | 7002310 =5 = 4 |MBXL50
BOLT HEX
A 112
5 | 7003109 =28 A 4 |M6

WASHER_SPRING

ntips://cranermanuals.com




S2036
S2037

MONTH / YEAR

06 /2012

ZEA
SEAT ASS'Y_TOP

EAIE

S206035B

FIG: 13

ntips://cranerp@anuals.com




SAE ZE X g /4 HNEeco
FIG: 13 SEAT ASS'Y_TOP MONTH / YEAR S2036
S206035B 06 /2012 S2037
Hs s H = 3 B 7 = H
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
& AIE Ty Q)
1 S202630D 1
TOP SEAT_UNIT (1) SF *$201325B
& AIE Zd2(2)
2 S200548A 1
TOP SEAT_UNIT_(2)
3 S303562A NE 1
SEAT
HE AEZE
4 1
S300532A SUPPORT_PEDAL
HH
5 1
S308109A COVER
6 7003073 2 2 A 1 |@ 14X@D 24XT2.3
WASHER_PLAIN :
=2 s5kg|
7 - = 1
7002593 PIN. SPLIT @ 4XL28
S22 HE
8 2
7002570 NUT_HEX(ZN) M12
2SI 2=
7002234 BOLT HEX(ZN) M12XP1.7XL25
2SI 2=
10 = =2 = 4 .
7002317 BOLT HEX M8XP1.25XL25
F2t HE
11 | 7002521 NUT_HEX 8 |M8
ATE QLM
12 8
7003110 WASHER_SPRING M8
222 =
13 mo == 9 .
7002224 BOLT HEX M10XP1.5XL25
ATE QLM
14 10
7003111 WASHER_SPRING M10
ATE QLM
15 6
7003112 WASHER_SPRING M12
16 | S204065A NZE 1
SUPPORT_UNIT
17 | S303583A E=HES MEE 1 (T45
SUPPORT_CONTROL V/V
2 X 0tAEH A2l -
18 | S303561A 1 [&C
CLUTCH MASTER CYL' 11t PORTER
HEH
19 1 -
S305597A ADAPTER ST PF1/4-M10XP1
SABHE
20 2
7002108 BAND_HOSE 5416K15
[ 54
21 1 )
S303571A VD' HOSE @ 10XD 14.5
SABHE
22 1
7004269 BAND_HOSE 5416K21
@3
23 1
S303595A TANK_OIL 200CC
=22 2
24 m == 2 .
7002323 BOLT HEX M8XP1.25XL65

ntips://cranerp@nuals.com




S2036
S2037

MONTH / YEAR

06 /2012

EAIE 28X
SEAT ASS'Y_TOP

S201325B

FIG: 13

ntips://cranerpanuals.com




EAE XX g /4 Mo
FIG: 13 SEAT ASS'Y_TOP MONTH / YEAR S2036
S201325B 06 /2012 S2037
#HS = ® 5 9 =2t 7 A o 1
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
25 | 7002500 =2 L= 2 |M10
NUT_ HEX
26 | 7002336 =2 ES 1 [M10XP1.5XL50
BOLT_HEX '
2 2tM
27 7
7003072 WASHER_PLAIN M10
28 | 7002319 = 25 1 [M8XL30
BOLT_HEX
2 2tM
29 2
7003070 WASHER_PLAIN M8
30 | S303569A =X == 1 [M8XP1.25XL40
BOLT_WING '
31 | 7002256 ool == 1 [M10 XP1.5XL40
BOLT_EYE(ZN)
22 EE
32 | 7002380 o= 1 [M10XL40-8.8

BOLT_HEX(ZN)

ntips://cranermnuals.com




=2d 2 A g /4 HECH
FIG: 14 HYD_UNIT_OIL COOLER MONTH / YEAR S2036
S201534C 06 /2012 S2037

"XPF1”XL3500

F1

=

é 4
o1 B U
i by

&
i ol ]

BATTERY

4

RETURN FILTER

@ PF1"XPF1XL800

MAIN V/V
RETURN PORT

ntips://craner@nuals.com




2 5 28 2 /4 HNEeco
FIG : 14 HYD'ASS'Y_COOLER MONTH/YEAR |  s2038
S201534C 06 /2012 S2037
Hs s d = 3 22 7 & H 1
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
Y =2
1 1
52005318 OIL COOLER_UNIT_HD
[ 7tAF
2 | 7004187 GASKET COPPE 1 |PF1
ST.0{ €l &
3 | S306576A ADAPTER ST 1 |PFL(G)XPF1(H)
4 | S300304A 7 S5 1 |PF1xPF1xL370
HYD' HOSE XeFX
5 | S308421A 7 sS4 1
HYD' HOSE
6 | S300302A 7 S 1 |PF1"XPF1"XL800
HYD' HOSE
7 | $300303B HOI= 1 (L7000
CABLE
8 | 7002317 =5 2E 4 |M8xP1.25xL20
BOLT_HEX XELeX
9 | 7002535 =5 UE 4 |M10
NUT_HEX(ZN)
10 | 7003096 =28 A 4 |M10
WASHER_SPRING
M
11 4
7003072 WASHER_PLAIN M10
2 &
12/] S303525A SUPPORT_COOLER 1
2M4
13 | 7004279 T8 i 2 |40X140XT3

RUBBER_CUSHION

ntips://cranermanuals.com




3ol FX= g /4

Ja
0o
i
e

FIG: 15 MOUNTING_CHASSIS MONTH / YEAR S2036
S201101A 06 /2012 S2037

FEB40mm FEB50mm
HE0E Ha0)s

l_ f,%,fei?j%{f,f,}, ,,,,, },,4,&};.@_,,,

oooooooooooooooooooooo

CZ :
A i 50-100mm 1750130 :(
< o
P

T

DETAIL B

2. PTO & PUMP Z=E#

HYUNDAI 5 TON
VACCUMM] AR c
1] P 50C1233

2 ‘PTO ACCESSORY | 50C1236 ‘ 50C1235

2 =

(7@ DOUBLE NUT
VIEW C

E=ZHET SUB FRAME ASS™YOD

CHASSIS®l ZIE HOLE
88 AmwE A15) 48 EE DRILL 743 DETAIL D
oo A A 00N
()
@@ DETAIL F
4 HEY = REAR OUTRICGER? He® ®&Holn wes
0 - * CRANE % HOOK mBEH W S R
e 7ise %46 On o
=
{ \© 2 2 & N T~ @9
(1200~1300mm) TeZ L s N
i A (990) / ’ N
3 © —r ;
i E==n ) w \>,<< § |1 8 {\ﬂ / | &
I \
H F e L e N T S T e H ‘} \
" - = = il UB FRAME | > |
’ == ‘ ) m H i CASS\S | ‘ 32/
i S —  — — —) §r .y \ } v
| - A l
=TT N S S

3 WAY V/V ﬁiﬁﬁ

* PUMP IN —OUT LINE F i"l‘-i uﬁ@@
UL ddt
o ®

ntips://cranerp@nuals.com




3dlel FH= 2 /4 HecH
FIG: 15 MOUNTING_CHASSIS MONTH / YEAR S2036
S201101A 06 /2012 S2037
HS = H = =] $2F 7 & x| Y]
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
1 | S303395A = Hi0l 1 [T12XL1800
PLATE_STAY
2
3 | S900106A S 8 |75XT9
BAR_FLAT
4 | S303349A =g 82 4 |88X88XT8XL2350
PLATE_REINFORCEMENT
5
Ie< S
6 | S303366A PTO. HD 1 |[XE0f wret
UIEIL HAAM2 - =
7 1 =
S304145A ACCESSORY. PTO S0l et
UIEIL HAAM2 - =
1 =
S303368A ACCESSORY._PTO SOl et
C2lolE AIZE
8 1
S303303A SHAFT DRIVE L820
9 | S307418A s= Sl 1 |D86
FLANGE_PUMP
10 | 7002211 =2 E2E 8 |M8XL25-10.9
BOLT_HEX(ZN) e
AT LA
11 8
7003110 WASHER_SPRING M8
22 HE
12 | 7002568 = 8 (M8
NUT_HEX (Zn)
13 | 7002952 S =ds 1 [M8xP1.25xL10
SCREW_SET X SeoX
14 | S303362A B MZE 1
SUPPORT_PUMP
15 | S303417A =cilol= 2 |210X55XT36
PLATE
16 | S303418A =clol= 2 |100X405XT6
PLATE
AT QA
17 8
7003112 WASHER_SPRING M12
22 HE
18 | 7002570 = 12 [M12
NUT_HEX(ZNC)
19 | 7002239 =24 =S 8 |M12XL5-10.90
BOLT_HEX(ZN) e
20 | 7002535 == UHE 10 [M10
NUT_HEX(ZN)
21
AE Ty S
22
52005024 FRAME ASS'Y_SUB
(&1 = =
23 | S303392A IHEE Sel0IE 6 |T6X80X140

PLATE _CONNECTOR

ntips://cranerp@anuals.com




3ol FX= g /4

Ja
0o
i
e

FIG: 15 MOUNTING_CHASSIS MONTH / YEAR S2036
S201101A 06 /2012 S2037

FEB40mm FEB50mm
HE0E Ha0)s

l_ f,%,fei?j%{f,f,}, ,,,,, },,4,&};.@_,,,

oooooooooooooooooooooo

CZ :
A i 50-100mm 1750130 :(
< o
P

T

DETAIL B

2. PTO & PUMP Z=E#

HYUNDAI 5 TON
VACCUMM] AR c
1] P 50C1233

2 ‘PTO ACCESSORY | 50C1236 ‘ 50C1235

2 =

(7@ DOUBLE NUT
VIEW C

E=ZHET SUB FRAME ASS™YOD

CHASSIS®l ZIE HOLE
88 AmwE A15) 48 EE DRILL 743 DETAIL D
oo A A 00N
()
@@ DETAIL F
4 HEY = REAR OUTRICGER? He® ®&Holn wes
0 - * CRANE % HOOK mBEH W S R
e 7ise %46 On o
=
{ \© 2 2 & N T~ @9
(1200~1300mm) TeZ L s N
i A (990) / ’ N
3 © —r ;
i E==n ) w \>,<< § |1 8 {\ﬂ / | &
I \
H F e L e N T S T e H ‘} \
" - = = il UB FRAME | > |
’ == ‘ ) m H i CASS\S | ‘ 32/
i S —  — — —) §r .y \ } v
| - A l
=TT N S S

3 WAY V/V ﬁiﬁﬁ

* PUMP IN —OUT LINE F i"l‘-i uﬁ@@
UL ddt
o ®

ntips://cranemanuals.com




Jellel FX= g/4 oo
FIG: 15 MOUNTING_CHASSIS MONTH / YEAR S2036
S201101A 06 /2012 S2037
HS g d = == L2 7 = H 2
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
ZH0IE
24 | S303402A PLATE 4 |75X120XT12
25 | S303391A NZE 4 |32X32X60
SUPPORT
AHE ZE
26 8
S303459A BOLT STUD M27XP2XL690
=2 9tM
27 | S303405A WASHER_LONG 2 |50X180XT12
2 HE
28 32 .
S308888A NUT_HEX M27XP2.0
£ Z30lE
29 | S303400A PLATE LONG 2 |T16X180X435
30 | S303399A | =5 8 |M20XP2.5XL650
BOLT | '
F2HE
31 16
7002549 NUT_HEX M20
= 9tM
32 4
S303411A WASHER_LONG(UNDER) T16X42X180
EH 2d0IE
33 2
S303489A PLATE_HOLDER D12X100
= XA
34 = 1
SS201803A HOOK_UNIT
=2 9tM
35 2
S303432A WASHER_LONG(UPPER) 50X210XT12
=2 9tM
36 | S303433A 2 |210X55XT36
WASHER_LONG(UNDER)
37 | S201938A SR 1
HYD' ASS'Y_PUMP
S201097A HITRHXE X 1
HYD' ASS'Y_PUMP
Q2
1 1
) 7002646 RING_O 1AG35
(e
2 1
) 7002663 RING_O 1AP34
3 S303379A S8 Sl 1
) FLANGE_SUCTION
AECE =204
4 2
) S303380A HOLDER_SPLIT
ATE QLM
5 8
) 7003111 WASHER_SPRING M10
6) 7002905 = A 25 8 |M10XL35
SCREW_HEX SOCKET
SA SO
7 2
) S303457A CLAMP _HOSE D60
8 S303376A =8 sS4 1 |D38.1XD51.5X2000
) HOSE_SUCTION ' '
S SA
9 1 n
) S303381A HOSE HYD' 1"XPF3/4XL2000

ntips://cranemanuals.com




3ol FX= g /4

Ja
0o
i
e

FIG: 15 MOUNTING_CHASSIS MONTH / YEAR S2036
S201101A 06 /2012 S2037

FEB40mm FEB50mm
HE0E Ha0)s

l_ f,%,fei?j%{f,f,}, ,,,,, },,4,&};.@_,,,

oooooooooooooooooooooo

CZ :
A i 50-100mm 1750130 :(
< o
P

T

DETAIL B

2. PTO & PUMP Z=E#

HYUNDAI 5 TON
VACCUMM] AR c
1] P 50C1233

2 ‘PTO ACCESSORY | 50C1236 ‘ 50C1235

2 =

(7@ DOUBLE NUT
VIEW C

E=ZHET SUB FRAME ASS™YOD

CHASSIS®l ZIE HOLE
88 AmwE A15) 48 EE DRILL 743 DETAIL D
oo A A 00N
()
@@ DETAIL F
4 HEY = REAR OUTRICGER? He® ®&Holn wes
0 - * CRANE % HOOK mBEH W S R
e 7ise %46 On o
=
{ \© 2 2 & N T~ @9
(1200~1300mm) TeZ L s N
i A (990) / ’ N
3 © —r ;
i E==n ) w \>,<< § |1 8 {\ﬂ / | &
I \
H F e L e N T S T e H ‘} \
" - = = il UB FRAME | > |
’ == ‘ ) m H i CASS\S | ‘ 32/
i S —  — — —) §r .y \ } v
| - A l
=TT N S S

3 WAY V/V ﬁiﬁﬁ

* PUMP IN —OUT LINE F i"l‘-i uﬁ@@
UL ddt
o ®

ntips://cranemanuals.com




3d|e 2 /4 HECH
FIG : 15 MOUNTING_CHASSIS MONTH / YEAR S2036
S201101A 06 /2012 S2037
Hs = H = 3 22 7 = H
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
2 A "
9 1
) | S309376A HOSE. HYD 1"XPF3/4XL2000
AZZIE &
10 2
)| S303382A HOLDER SPLIT 11/4
38 | S303396A U-=E 6 |M16XP2XL530
BOLT U
39 | S300077A S M 6 |180X44XT16
WASHER_LONG(UPPER)
SAHE
40 24
S308879A NUT_HEX M20
41 | S303460A S A 2 |180X55XT36
WASHER_LONG
42 | S307423A S M 3 |N2X1X1/4(K45D)
WASHER_LONG
o A
43 2
S307424A HOSE. AIR(3/8) N2X1X3/8(K44M)
o A
44 | S307425A 2 |N2X1X1/2(K46E
HOSE_AIR(1/2) ( )
SotsA
45 1 .
S307426A HOSE. HYD M22X1.5PXL1900
ool =
46 | S307427A BIPE 1 |D89.1XT2.4XL900
S2ASE
47 | S308831A BOLT HEX 2 |M14XL55-10.9
S22 HE
48 = 4
S308876A NUT_HEX M14

ntips://cranemanuals.com




FIG : 16

Gl aeld 2 /4 N2

CYL' ASS'Y_DERRICK MONTH/YEAR |  s2036
H20372500 06 /2012 52037

ntips://cranemanuals.com




b= el =N HEco
FIG: 16 CYL' ASS'Y_DERRICK MONTH / YEAR S2036
H20372500 06 /2012 S2037
HS g d =1 | L2 7 = H
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
g8 XN
1 1
H30304101 TUBE ASS'Y D125XD140XL910
::}\l
2 - 2
H70353200 PIN BUSH D55XD62XL45
3 H30304300 2= =g 1 |D80XL922
ROD ASS'Y
= /\I
4 i 2
H70353200 PIN BUSH D55XD62XL45
25 HH
5 1 )
H70358901 COVER_ROD D139XD80.5XL70
Cls 2Al
6 1 -
H70767700 DU.BUSH CSB40-8030
7 H70678100 U 1 |DIBOX95X9
PACKING_U
HHOH 2|
8 g o 1
H70741000 RING._BACK UP D80OXD95XT3/T2
HAE 20|14
9 1
H70696800 WIPER_DUST DKBI8B0X94X8
H= 2|
H70030600 RING_RETAINING AR97
O-&
11 1
H70729600 RING_O 1BG120
HHOH 2|
12 = e 1 .
H70056200 RING_BACK UP D121XD126XT1.25
13 H70358400 o= 1 |M60-D123XL53
PISTON
14 H70728800 0-g 1 |1BG80
O-RING
2{OH = Al
15 === 1
H70673600 SEAL_COMPACT
16 H70623701 I2E HE 1 |M60
NUT_PISTON
X 2]
17 e < 1 .
H70623901 RING_LOCK D3.2XD81XH21
delA L E
18 2 -
H70771100 GREASE. NIPPLE A-PT1/8
HAE 2
19 2
H70493601 CAP_DUST

ntips://cranemmanuals.com




FIG: 17

gdic| Aeld =gH
CYL' ASS'Y_TELE
H20376600

g /4
MONTH / YEAR
06 /2012

Ja
0o
i
e

S2036
S2037

ntips://cranermanuals.com




EPEEERE EWRE e
FIG: 17 CYL'ASS'Y TELE MONTH / YEAR S2036
H20376600 06 /2012 S2037
S g e 7 = TR
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
ERSEIEEST:
1 | H30486800 éﬁY_L' SUBHA SSYxﬂ L )[zzg(>3<8D355XST3060
ERSEIEET}:
2 | H30486601 éﬁY_L' SUBHA SSYxﬂ L )[zg;(?t)lsoxsmoso
EPSEIEET):
3 | Haoaseroo | S-S EE LS 1 |D7XDSSXST3000
4 | H70344901 E:N 1 |baoxi73
5 | H7o767000 | £3€ > |cs.pao
RING_RETAINING
6 | H70344901 E:N L |bsoxi73
7 | H7o767000 | EZE > |cs.pao

RING_RETAINING

ntips://cranemanuals.com




FIG: 17-1

1Et Mgl XA
CYL' SUB ASS'Y
H30486800

g /4
MONTH / YEAR
06 /2012

Hgco

S2036
S2037

ntips://cranermanuals.com




1& Al XA g /4 SEEE
FIG : 17-1 CYL' SUB ASS'Y MONTH/YEAR |  s2036
H30486800 06 /2012 S2037
Ho = H = = 22 7T = H 1
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
=5 =7
1 1
H30323600 i
E=EOL
2 1
H30316700 ROD ALL ASS'Y
E=EN
3 | H70345700 1 |D86XD55.5XL70
COVER_ROD
HAE 90/
4 1
H70700100 WIPER DUST LBH55X63X5
U-TH &
5 1
H70693500 PACKING U USH55X65X6
o 2
6 | H70739900 RING. BACK UP 1 |D55XD65XT3
AN &
7 T 2 )
H70711900 RING WEAR D55XD60XW14.8
8 | H70728500 O-g 1 |1BG65
RING_O
ol 2
9 | H70746200 RING. BACK UP 1 |D65XD70XT1.25
2t A
10 1 .
H70345800 WA D87XD75XT1.6
c|E i
11 1
H40260100 R ACTOR D18XD12XL 3298
I HE
12 LS 1 )
H70382201 NUT STOP D23.5XM17XL32
N A3E
13 1
H70650700 SCREW SET MBXP1XL4
AHOIAM
14 1 .
H70362101 g oAl D63XD55.5XL101
mAE
15 1
H70379400 S SToN DBIXD18XL115
SH1OH = Al
16 === 1 ) )
H70672800 SEAL COMPACT 70X54X20.5X3.1
AN &
17 T 1
H70059700 RING WEAR D70XD65XW15
18 | H70717200 O-g 1 |1BP32
RING_O
19 | H70725800 O-g 1 |1BP18
RING_O
ol 2
20 | H70743500 RING BACK UP 2 |D18XD22XT1.25
24 J101&
21 1 .
H70345302 GUIDE. CUSHION D35XD19XL60.6
242
22 | H70345101 RING CUSHION 1 |D37XD29XL38
M A3E
23 1
H70650800 SCREW SET MBXP1XL5
24 | H70651000 1 |M6XPLXLS
SCREW SET

ntips://cranermanuals.com




FIG: 17-1

1Et Mgl XA
CYL' SUB ASS'Y
H30486800

g /4
MONTH / YEAR
06 /2012

Hgco

S2036
S2037

ntips://cranerp@nuals.com




1t Algild 28 A 2 /4 HNEeco
FIG: 17-1 CYL' SUB ASS'Y MONTH / YEAR S2036
H30486800 06 /2012 S2037
Hs = H = = 22 7 = H 1
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
25 | H70725800 O-g 1 |1BP18
RING_O
26 | H70743500 N 2 |D18XD22XT1.25
RING_BACK UP '
0-2
27 | H70725000 RING_ O 1 |D28XD33
28 | H70725500 O-g 2 |1BP14
RING_O
29 | H70126002 AIE 1 |D2.5XD23.5XL56
SPRING ' '
HH 5
30 =— 1 ) )
H70126102 UALVE D32.2XD18.5XL30
31 | H70725000 O-g 1 |D28XD33
RING_O
32 | H70055600 e g 2 |D28XD32XT1.25
RING_BACK UP '
33 | H70382301 U3 UE 1 |D23XM17XL21
NUT_STOP
34 | H70650700 L 23F 1 |M5XP0.8XL4
SCREW_SET '
35 | H70387701 £= s 1 |D80XL80
BODY_VALVE
HH A5
36 =— 1 .
H70371400 VALVE D14XL26.5
37 | H70380500 AIE 1 |D1.5XD13XL30
SPRING '
AHIOIA
38 1 . .
H70380401 SPACER D8.5XD13.5XL9
39 | H70371300 ~— 1 |D9XL37
SPOOL
40 | H70725100 O-g 1 [1BP6
RING_O
41 | H70743000 N 1 |D6XD9XT1.25
RING_BACK UP '
42 | H70643800 =M EE 2 |M8XP1.25XL95
BOLT_SOCKET '
43 | H70371800 H0l= 1 |D19XL26
GUIDE
44 | H70382100 =3l E 1 |W29XW80XW25
BRACKET
45 | H70642900 =M EE 1 |M8XP1.25XL35
BOLT_SOCKET '
46 | H70643900 =M =2E 1 |M8XP1.25XL110
BOLT_SOCKET '
47 | H70653300 el 1 |PT1/8XL7
PLUG
48 1
H70387600 SLIDING W80XW65XW 18

ntips://cranerpanuals.com




FIG : 16-1

1Et Mgl XA
CYL' SUB ASS'Y
H30486800

g /4
MONTH / YEAR
06 /2012

Hgco

S2036
S2037

ntips://cranerpanuals.com




1& Al XA g /4 SEEE
FIG : 16-1 CYL' SUB ASS'Y MONTH / YEAR S2036
H30486800 06 /2012 S2037
Hs = H = = 22 7 = H 1
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
49 | H70650200 A5 2 |M8XP1.25XL16
SCREW_MACHINE '
=clolg
50 1
H70387500 SLIDING W30XW60XW18
51 | H70650200 A5 2 |M8XP1.25XL16
SCREW_MACHINE '

ntips://cranerp@nuals.com




FIG : 16-2

2CH el g
CYL' SUB ASS'Y
H30486601

g /4
MONTH / YEAR
06 /2012

Ja
0o
i
e

S2036
S2037

-,
SX

Y7
B2

(39
@@@‘ Vi
2 29 ’ {9\\\)‘

ntips://cranerpanuals.com




2Ct Al ZEHl g /4 HNEeco
FIG : 16-2 CYL' SUB ASS'Y MONTH / YEAR S2036
H30486601 06 /2012 S2037
Hs = H = 3 22 7 = H
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
&8 XA
1 1
H30323301 TUBE ASS'Y D65XD76XL3405
2CE XA
2 1
H30317200 ROD ALL ASS'Y D50XL3287
25 HH
3 1 .
H70346201 COVER_ROD D82XD50.5XL70
HAE 20|14
4 1
H70700000 WIPER_DUST LBH50X58X5
U-j 2
5 1 -
H70685700 PACKING. U SNY-50
bl 2} 2
6 H70739700 RING_BACK UP 1 [D50XD60XT3
A H
7 T 2 )
H70711500 RING_WEAR D50XD55XW14.8
8 H70728400 O-g 1 [1BG60
RING_O
bl 2} 2
9 H70746000 RING_BACK UP 1 [D60XD65X
QA
10 1 .
H70125900 WASHER D72XD83XT1.6
c|EeiH
11 1
H40260200 RETRACTOR D18XD12XL3335
A HE
12 LS 1 )
H70382201 NUT STOP D23.5XM17XL32
M AR
13 1 .
H70650700 SCREW SET M5XP0.8XL4
A&
14 1
H70379500 PISTON D64XD18XL115
ZIE Al 65X49X20.5X3.1
15 1
H70672700 SEAL_COMPACT
A H
16 T 1
H70059400 RING_WEAR D65XD60XW 15
17 | H70717200 O-g 1 (1BP32
RING_O
18 | H70725800 O-g 1 |1BP18
RING_O
HHOH 2|
19 = = 2 )
H70743500 RING_BACK UP D18XD22XT1.25
A I
20 1 .
H70345302 GUIDE_CUSHION D35XD19XL60.6
24 g
21 | H70373400 RING_CUSHION 1 [D37XD29XL38
MM A=
22 1
H70651000 SCREW SET M6XP1XL8
Al A3J2
23 | H70650800 N — T 1 [MBXP1XL5
SCREW_SET
24 | H70725800 RING O 1 (1BP18

ntips://cranerpmnuals.com




FIG : 16-2

2CH el g
CYL' SUB ASS'Y
H30486601

g /4
MONTH / YEAR
06 /2012

Ja
0o
i
e

S2036
S2037

-,
SX

Y7
B2

(39
@@@‘ Vi
2 29 ’ {9\\\)‘

ntips://cranerpanuals.com




2Ct Algi ZE A 2 /4 HNEeco
FIG : 16-2 CYL' SUB ASS'Y MONTH / YEAR S2036
H30486601 06 /2012 S2037
Hs = H = = 22 7 = H 1
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
25 | H70743500 N 2 |D18XD22XT1.25
RING_BACK UP '
0-2
26 | H70725000 RING_ O 1 |D28XD33
27 | H70725500 O-g 2 |1BG14
RING_O
28 | H70126002 ALE 1 |D2.5XD23.5XL56
SPRING ' '
HH 5
29 =— 1 ) )
H70126102 UALVE D32.2XD18.5XL30
30 | H70725000 O-g 1 |D28XD33
RING_O
31 | H70055600 e g 2 |D28XD32XT1.25
RING_BACK UP '
32 | H70382301 U3 UE 1 |D23XM17XL21
NUT_STOP
33 | H70650700 L 23F 1 |MB6XP1XL4
SCREW_SET
34 | H30311902 £= 84X 1 |D80XL80
BODY_VALVE
b= = R=AV/AY)
35 | H70371400 CHECK 1 [14LX26.5
36 | H70380500 AIE 1 |D1.5XD13XL30
SPRING '
AHIOIA
37 1 . .
H70380401 SPACER D8.5XD13.5XL9
38 | H70371300 ~— 1 |D9XL37
SPOOL
39 | H70725100 O-g 1 [1BP6
RING_O
40 | H70743000 N 1 |D6XD9XT1.25
RING_BACK UP '
41 | H70643800 =AEE 2 |M8XP1.25XL95
BOLT_SOCKET '
42 | H70371800 H0l= 1 |D19XL26
GUIDE
43 | H70382100 =3l E 1 |W29XW80XW25
BRACKET
44 | H70642900 =M EE 1 |M8XP1.25XL35
BOLT_SOCKET '
=210
45 1
H70653300 SLUG PT1/8
46 | H70643900 =M =2E 1 |M8XP1.25XL110
BOLT_SOCKET '
47 | H70381501 =ctold 1 |W17XW30XW60
SLIDING
48 | H70650200 2 |M6XP1XL14

SCREW_MACHINE

ntips://cranerpanuals.com




FIG : 16-2

2CH el g
CYL' SUB ASS'Y
H30486601

g /4
MONTH / YEAR
06 /2012

Ja
0o
i
e

S2036
S2037

-,
SX

Y7
B2

(39
@@@‘ Vi
2 29 ’ {9\\\)‘

ntips://cranerp@nuals.com




2CH Al ZE X g /4 SEEE
FIG : 16-2 CYL' SUB ASS'Y MONTH / YEAR S2036
H30486601 06 /2012 S2037
Hs = H = = 22 7 = H 1
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
=clolg
49 1
H70381401 SLIDING W20XW70XW10
50 | H70650200 A5 2 |M8XP1.25XL16
SCREW_MACHINE '
51 | H70362700 &:N 1 |D19XL60
52 | H70659000 ~=8 & 1 [5AW28
PIN_SPRING
53 | H70754000 = Hil01S 2 |6002zz
BEARING_ BALL
ole 2
54 2 .
H70371700 GUIDE. ROLLER D70XL16.85
55 | H70769300 S5 & 2 |CH-D32
RING_RETAINING i
56 | H70767800 S5 & 2 |CH-D15
RING_RETAINING i
2E
57 | H70379002 BOLT 1 |D40XM12XL80
2 HE
58 2 .
H70655000 NUT_HEX M12XP1.75XH10

ntips://cranerpanuals.com




FIG : 16-3

3¢t Algld XA
CYL' SUB ASS'Y
H30486700

g /4
MONTH / YEAR
06 /2012

Hgco

S2036
S2037

ntips://craners@nuals.com




&t Algll A 2 /4 HNEeco
FIG : 16-3 CYL' SUB ASS'Y MONTH / YEAR S2036
H30486700 06 /2012 S2037
Hs = H = 3 22 7 = H 1
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
1 H30322800 ~= =g 1 |D75XD86XL3219
TUBE ASS'Y
2 H30323100 == 28Xl 1 |D55XL3287
ROD ALL ASS'Y
2C HY
3 1 .
H70380100 COVER ROD D95XD55.3XL70
4 H70764400 LI Al 1 |CSB40
BUSH_DU
5 H70032201 S5 1 |AR60
RING_RETAINING
6 H70693500 U- & 1 [USH55X65X6
PACKING_U
7 H70739900 e g 1 |D55XD65XT3
RING_BACK UP
HAE 20| H
8 H70700100 1 |LBH55X63X5
WIPER_DUST
9 H70728700 O-g 1 |1BG75
RING_O
10 | H70746500 e g 1 |BG75
RING_BACK UP
A
11 1 . .
H70089701 WASHER D85.5XD96XT1.6
AHOIM
12 1 .
H70381200 SPACER D70XD55.5X
13 | H70381100 o= 1 |D13XD73.3XL97
PISTON '
14 | H70672900 sHE & 1 |75X55X22.4X6.4
SEAL_COMPACT e
A H
15 T 1
H70059900 RING WEAR D75XD70XW15
16 | H70728300 O-g 1 |1BG55
RING_O
17 | H70126602 T8 1 |D12XD17XT2.25
SEAL_CUSHION '
18 | H70039600 S5g 1 |AR18
RING_RETAINING
19 | H70650900 L 23F 1 |MBXP1XL6
SCREW_SET
IFHEEAHN
20 1
H70126401 PLUNGER CUSHION D25XL68
0-&
21 1
H70725700 RING_ O 1BP16
22 | H70743400 N 1 |D16XD20XT1.25
RING_BACK UP '
23 | H30312101 =ct3lE 1 |D82XL223.5XL140
BRACKET '
AFH E2E
24 | H70644200 A== 1 |M10XP1.5XL25

BOLT SOCKET

ntips://cranerpanuals.com




FIG : 16-3

3¢t Algld XA
CYL' SUB ASS'Y
H30486700

g /4
MONTH / YEAR
06 /2012

Hgco

S2036
S2037

ntips://cranerp@anuals.com




3t Al A 2 /4 MNRCO
FIG : 16-3 CYL' SUB ASS'Y MONTH / YEAR S2036
H30486700 06 /2012 S2037
HS Z o z g Az A = H 2
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
25 H70657500 £Z8 A 4 [D10.2XD18.4XT2.5
WASHER_SPRING ) ' '
26 H70362700 :—:N 2 [D19XL60
27 H70659000 =28 & 2 |SK5M
PIN_SPRING
28 H70754000 = H0S 4 (600227
REARING_BALL
olge 222
29 4 .
H70371700 GUIDE_ROLLER D70XL16.85
30 H70769300 S58 4 |CH-D32
RING_RETAINING i
31 H70767800 S58 4 (CS-D15
RING_RETAINING i
=2e
32 H70379002 BOLT 1 |D55XM12XL80
33 H70655000 =2 HE 2 [M12XP1.75XH10
NUT_HEX '

ntips://craners@nuals.com




FIG: 18

ALOIE 2T E &l (X)
CYLINDER_SIDE SHIFT
S307592A

g /4
MONTH / YEAR
06 /2012

Hgco

S2036
S2037

ntips://cranerpanuals.com




ALOIE 2T E &l (X)
CYLINDER_SIDE SHIFT
S307592A

g /4
MONTH / YEAR
06 /2012

Ja

=TS

S2036
S2037

3
fo

T
s Y

DESCRIPTION

+2
QTY

7 3
SPEC

u] Y
REMARKS

58 g

TUBE ASS'Y

2 ZEH
ROD ALL ASS'Y

2 HHY
COVER_ROD

U-IH &
PACKING_U

BHOH 2]
g o

RING_BACK UP

IS1 25X33

0-&
RING_O

HBHOH 2]
g o

RING_BACK UP

1BG35

HAE 20l H
WIPER_DUST

U-IH &
PACKING_U

LBI 25X33

10

HBHOH 2]
g o

RING_BACK UP

11

nAsE
PISTON

12

Ao
RING_WEAR

13

0-&
RING_O

14

INAE HE
NUT_PISTON

1BP16

15

A T2l IO
_ O —

PIN_SPRING

16

S ool =

HYD' PIPE

17

S ool =

HYD' PIPE

D10

18

Cl= Al

BUSH_DU

D10

19

1T =
TE =5

BLOCK_PORT

MB2520DU

ntips://cranerpmnuals.com




FIG: 19

AOIE 4ZE e (3)
CYLINDER _SIDE SHIFT
S305151A

g/ 4
MONTH / YEAR
06 /2012

Hgco

S2036
S2037

ntips://cranggganuals.com




AOIE 4ZE e (3)
CYLINDER_SIDE SHIFT
S305151A

g /4
MONTH / YEAR
06 /2012

Ja

=TS

S2036
S2037

3
fo

T
s Y

DESCRIPTION

+2
QTY

7 3
SPEC

u] Y
REMARKS

58 g

TUBE ASS'Y

2 ZEH
ROD ALL ASS'Y

2 HHY
COVER_ROD

U-IH &
PACKING_U

BHOH 2]
g o

RING_BACK UP

IS1 25X33

0-&
RING_O

HBHOH 2]
g o

RING_BACK UP

1BG35

HAE 20l H
WIPER_DUST

U-IH &
PACKING_U

LBI 25X33

10

HBHOH 2]
g o

RING_BACK UP

11

nAsE
PISTON

12

Ao
RING_WEAR

13

0-&
RING_O

14

INAE HE
NUT_PISTON

1BP16

15

A T2l IO
_ O —

PIN_SPRING

16

S ool =

HYD' PIPE

17

S ool =

HYD' PIPE

D10

18

Cl= Al

BUSH_DU

D10

ntips://cranerganuals.com




FIG : 20

= AEIC (H)
CYLINDER_FT JACK
S308492A

MMMMMMMMMM

88888
88888




M Aed@) /4 HBTH
FIG : 20 CYLINDER_FT JACK MONTH / YEAR S2036
S308492A 06 /2012 S2037
HS E d = A2k 7 = H
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
1 H30318801 ~= =g 1 |D85XD100XL477
TUBE ASS'Y
2 H20155800 == 28Xl 1 |D60XL480
ROD ALL ASS'Y
2C HY
3 1 .
H40257302 COVER ROD D99.5XD60XL70
4 H70680500 U- & 1 [ISI60X70X6
PACKING_U
5 H70740100 N 1 |D60XD70XT3
RING_BACK UP
HAE Q0| H
6 1
H70699000 WIPER_DUST LBIBOX68X5
7 H70728800 O-g 1 |1BGS80
RING_O
8 H70748100 e g 1 |D81XD86XT1.25
RING_BACK UP '
A
9 1 .
H70108600 WASHER D102XD90XT1.6
10 | H70375800 o= 1 |D84.5XD35XL48
PISTON '
11 | H70660400 U- & 2 |0SI85X75X6
PACKING_U
12 | H70740500 N 2 |D75XD85XT3
RING_BACK UP
13 | H70060900 A0t S 1 |D85XD80XW15
RING_WEAR
14 | H70727900 O-g 1 |1BG35
RING_O
15 | H70627400 I2E HE 1 |M30XP2
NUT_PISTON
16 | H70659100 ~=8 8 1 |6AW40
PIN_SPRING

ntips://cranerspanuals.com




FIG: 21

MR (R)
CYLINDER_RR JACK
S305149A

g/ 4
MONTH / YEAR
06 /2012

Hgco

S2036
S2037

ntips://craneqpanuals.com




M AMEIH(R) g /4 HEBCH
FIG: 21 CYLINDER_RR JACK MONTH / YEAR S2036
S305149A 06 /2012 S2037
HS E d = A2k 7 = H
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
1 H30318801 ~= =g 1 |D85XD100XL477
TUBE ASS'Y
2 H20155800 == 28Xl 1 |D60XL480
ROD ALL ASS'Y
2C HY
3 1 .
H40257302 COVER ROD D99.5XD60XL70
4 H70680500 U- & 1 [ISI60X70X6
PACKING_U
5 H70740100 N 1 |D60XD70XT3
RING_BACK UP
HAE Q0| H
6 1
H70699000 WIPER_DUST LBIBOX68X5
7 H70728800 O-g 1 |1BGS80
RING_O
8 H70748100 e g 1 |D81XD86XT1.25
RING_BACK UP '
A
9 1 .
H70108600 WASHER D102XD90XT1.6
10 | H70375800 o= 1 |D84.5XD35XL48
PISTON '
11 | H70660400 U- & 2 |0SI85X75X6
PACKING_U
12 | H70740500 N 2 |D75XD85XT3
RING_BACK UP
13 | H70060900 A0t S 1 |D85XD80XW15
RING_WEAR
14 | H70727900 O-g 1 |1BG35
RING_O
15 | H70627400 I2E HE 1 |M30XP2
NUT_PISTON
16 | H70659100 ~=8 8 1 |6AW40
PIN_SPRING

ntips://cranemanuals.com




23 XA g /4 HNECo

FIG: 22 HOOK ASS'Y MONTH / YEAR S2036
S305644A 06 /2012 S2037

ntips://cranemanuals.com




23 XA g /4 HNECo
FIG : 22 HOOK ASS'Y MONTH / YEAR S2036
S305644A 06 /2012 S2037
HS = H = =] $2F =+ = x| Y]
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
=3
1 1
S305156A HOOK
EdiLA =
2 1
S305645A HOOK_TRUNNION
3 | W306808A S 1 |#51306
BEARING
4 | S308889A =2 U= 1 |M30xP2.0xH24
NUT_HEX e X
5 | 7002609 ~=g & 1 [6X63-ST
PIN_SPRING )
6 | S305646A =3 2ell01= 1 [250X300XT40
PLATE_HOOK
7 | S305647A =3 2ell01= 1 [250X300XT40
PLATE_HOOK
8 | S305648A =clol= 1 [90X65XXT10
PLATE
Bt
9 4
S305649A BAR @ 20XL212
10 | S305653A 7= 3 |@169xL34
SHEAVE
AHOIM
11 2 .
S305650A SPACER @ 48.6XL22
AHOIM
12 2 .
S305651A SPACER @ 48.6xL11
13 | S305652A :f:N 1 |@40xL199.5
14 | 7002316 52 =S 1 |M8XP1.25XL16
BOLT_HEX '
AT A
15 1
7003110 WASHER_SPRING M8
A =
16 | 7002479 lel= LS 4 |A-PT1/8

NIPPLE_GREASE(A)

ntips://cranepm@nuals.com




FIG : 23

I &

ELECTRIC ASS'Y

S201109A

g /4
MONTH / YEAR
06 /2012

Ja
0o
i
e

S2036
S2037

ROTARY
JOINT

U
AZEHORN(+)M 3 o7

ntips://cranemanuals.com




I & g /4 Mo
FIG : 23 ELECTRIC ASS'Y MONTH / YEAR S2036
S201109A 06 /2012 S2037
Hs| B o E g a3y 7 A I J—]
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION Q'TY] SPEC REMARKS
E2 A9IX ZEA
1 1 . .
S306232A TOGGLE S/W ASS'Y 394.4X160XT3.2
ZAHE 22K
2 1
S306233A SIW_PUSHBUTTON KSX21(NO), 5A
3 S300644A ~esS oIS 2 |(24V)
CABLE_WORKING LAMP
E2 A9IX ZEH
4 1
S306234A S/W_TOGGLE
S X
5 T 1
S306235A FUSE
Hols
6 S307444A CABLE 1 (2.0SQ,WLX1,L900
Hols
7 S306237A CABLE 1 (2.0SQ,WLX1,L2000

ntips://cranenmanuals.com




FIG: 24

HEXE XEE
LABEL ASS'Y

g/ 4 HELCH
MONTH / YEAR S2036
06 /2012 S2037

K\ @ B £
Ty T
5 Tﬂ = (5s2/24
. ] N .
N ;
10
yi — &
A .
|
iz
¥
=]

TOP SEAT

ntips://cranemanuals.com




R R T
FIG: 24 LABEL ASS'Y MONTH / YEAR S2036
06 /2012 S2037
HS = tH = o 22 7 = H 1
NO|  PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
SIS Al E (401)
* 1
s307738A | CER Toms) 160X40
I _El Al E (50)
* 1
ss07730A | CEr Tomes) 200X40
2384 0| of I
1 o T O 1
S305162A | oT1cKER TRAVEL ILx48
TEQ AL
2 1
ssosazen |t o 110X50
=3 Ao
1
3 | ssosaaa |l ke 67X150
4 | s305150a |EXT2 2EIFH 2 102X98
STICKER_OPERATE
5 | s30s161a |2 =EI7 1 ]
STICKER_CAP
OIS E2|7 =9 AEH
2
6| S305I85A | oricKER CAUTION(OR) 110x220
oo AE|FH
7 1
ssos4aan | 0o 110x60
s | s3osie3a  |=EH7 1 44X69
STICKER
SR
4
O | S302284A |GREASE STICKER
10| s306671a |TSE= 2EIT 2 131X165
STICKER_ WORKING
EPNSE
11| S306673A |or 2l an 2 150X200
SIEXIAl AEIH ()
12 1
S306675A  1STICKER _CAPACITY(R) 290X225
SIEXAl AEIH (F)
1 1
8| S306676A IorickER CAPACITY(L) 290X225
14| s302286a |=E7 2 90X500
STICKER
SaHE AE9H(B)
1 1
5| S06677A | ANDE) 670X225
16| s306678a |SE= ZEIFH(T) 1 500X170

STICKER_BRAND(T)

https://craneianuals.com




https://cranemanuals.com



DONGYANG

> [ | <

hitos://cranemanuals.com DONGYANG




W20 22 A2A LA MBS 131-4 012 B/D
: HAEAM B/D, 131-4, SHINWOL-DONG,

SEOUL OFFICE

SIINHFAZAL

DONGYANG MECHATRONICS CORP.

YANGCHEON-KU, SEOUL, KOREA

o2

._g =2 oo

& HS QARAl

833 (AUt X232 H)

IK-SAN PLANT : 833, PALBONG-DONG, IKSAN-CITY,
JEONBYK, KOREA
TEL : (063)830-4400 FAX : (063)835-6549

FoH YA

PUSAN BRANCH OFFICE
& U7 IHA

TAEGU PLACE OF BUSINESS
& Ud A

DAEJEON PLACE OF BUSINESS
¢ S AL

0O O© -

HOMAM PLACE OF BUSINESS
& ZF g
KWANGJU PLACE OF BUSINESS
Q=X 4O A

— T O =

WONJU PLACE OF BUSINESS

& A/S dF
A/S CENTER

¢

L 4

: TEL/(051)305-4910
: TEL/(053)527-6787
: TEL/(042)621-6787
: TEL/(063)830-4447
: TEL/(062)375-8595
: TEL/(033)734-8525

. TEL/(032)561-7493

https://cranemanuals.com

FAX/(051)305-4922
FAX/(053)527-7598
FAX/(042)621-6743
FAX/(063)830-4496
FAX/(062)375-8591
FAX/(033)734-8525

FAX/(032)561-7493



